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Vision: “Cimarron Municipal Schools’ Students will be  
Challenged, Healthy, Engaged, Safe and Supported” 

 
Mission: “Cimarron Municipal Schools will join with our Communities to 

Engage and Support Safe Healthy Students in a Challenging Educational Experience” 
 
 
 
 

Board of Education  
Regular Meeting 

 
Wednesday  
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6:30 pm 

 
Cimarron High School 



 

CIMARRON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS 
125 N. COLLISON AVE., CIMARRON NM, 87714 

(575) 376-2445            (575) 376-2442-FAX 
 

DRAFT MINUTES  
 

CIMARRON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS 
BOARD OF EDUCATION REGULAR MEETING 

 
Eagle Nest Elementary/Middle School 

Wednesday, October 18, 2017  
6:30 pm 

 
I. Call to Order 

• Mr. Anderson called meeting to order at 6:30 pm. 
  

II. Roll Call 
• Mr. Anderson, President; Mr. Wier, Vice President; Ms. Lindsey, Secretary; Mr. 

Gonzales; Mrs. Hooker was present by phone.  There was a quorum. 
 

III. Pledge of Allegiance 

IV. Consider Approval of Minutes (Action) 
A. September 16, 2017 - Regular Board Meeting 

• Mr. Gonzales made the motion to approve the Regular Board Meeting Minutes for 
September 16, 2017.  Mr. Wier seconds the motion.  The Board was polled:  Mr. 
Anderson, I; Mr. Wier, I; Ms. Lindsey, I; Mr. Gonzales, I; Mrs. Hooker, I. The motion 
carries. 

 
V. Consider Approval of Agenda (Action) 

• Mr. Wier made the motion to approve the Agenda.  Ms. Lindsey seconds the motion.  
The Board was polled:  Mr. Anderson, I; Mr. Wier, I; Ms. Lindsey, I; Mr. Gonzales, I; 
Mrs. Hooker, I. The motion carries. 
 

VI. Public Forum 

VII. Student and Staff Recognitions 
 

VIII. Presentations 
 

IX. Old Business (Discussion/Action) 
• Strategic Plan Resolution 

• Mr. Wier made the motion to table the Strategic Plan Resolution.  Mr. Gonzales 
seconds the motion.  The Board was polled:  Mr. Anderson, I; Mr. Wier, I; Ms. Lindsey, 
I; Mr. Gonzales, I; Mrs. Hooker, I. The motion carries. 



 

 
X. New Business (Discussion/Action) 

1.   Doug Patterson, Living Designs Group 
• Blue Sky Builders, Change Order 
• Mr. Gonzales made the motion to table the change orders until Doug Patterson 

arrived.  Mr. Wier seconds the motion.  The Board was polled:  Mr. Anderson, I; Mr. 
Wier, I; Ms. Lindsey, I; Mr. Gonzales, I; Mrs. Hooker, I. The motion carries. 

• Mr. Gonzales made the motion to bring back the change order.  Mr. Wier seconds the 
motion.  The Board was polled:  Mr. Anderson, I; Mr. Wier, I; Ms. Lindsey, I; Mr. 
Gonzales, I; Mrs. Hooker, I. The motion carries. 

• Mr. Gonzales made the motion to approve Change Orders 1, 2 and 3.  Ms. Lindsey 
seconds the motion.  The Board was polled:  Mr. Anderson, I; Mr. Wier, I; Ms. Lindsey, 
I; Mr. Gonzales, I; Mrs. Hooker, I. The motion carries. 
 

2.   Kaycee Sandoval, South Central Colfax County Special Hospital District 
• 125 N. Collison Avenue – Former District Office 
• Mr. Gonzales made the motion to direct Mr. Estrada to draft a lease for the Village of 

Cimarron for the Cimarron Clinic to be approved at the next board meeting.  Mr. Wier 
seconds the motion.  The Board was polled:  Mr. Anderson, I; Mr. Wier, I; Ms. Lindsey, 
I; Mr. Gonzales, I; Mrs. Hooker, I. The motion carries. 

 
XI. Policy Committee Report 
  
XII. Consider Approval of Consent Agenda Items (Discussion/Action) 

A. Approval of the List of Warrants, Expenditure and Revenue Report, Budget Adjustments, 
Cash Transfers and Reconciliation, SB9, TECH Tax Report. 

• Mr. Wier made the motion to approve the Consent Agenda Items.  Mr. Gonzales 
seconds the motion.  The Board was polled:  Mr. Anderson, I; Mr. Wier, I; Ms. Lindsey, 
I; Mr. Gonzales, I; Mrs. Hooker, I. The motion carries. 

 
XIII. School Board Training Report 

• Region III Monday, October 16, 2017 Mora 
• NMSBA Annual Convention, December 1-2, 2017, Albuquerque, NM 
 

XIV. Superintendent’s Report 
A. Personnel Announcements 
B. 40 Day Membership 
C. Baseball Field 

 
XV. Consider Approval of 2017-2018 Feeder Route (Discussion/Action) 

• Mr. Wier made the motion to table the 2017-2018 Feeder Route.  Mrs. Hooker 
seconds the motion.  The Board was polled:  Mr. Anderson, I; Mr. Wier, I; Ms. Lindsey, 
I; Mr. Gonzales, I; Mrs. Hooker, I. The motion carries. 



 

 
XVI. Consider Approval of 2017-2018 REAP Grant (Discussion/Action) 

•  Mr. Wier made the motion to approve the 2017-2018 REAP Grant.  Ms. Lindsey 
seconds the motion.  The Board was polled:  Mr. Anderson, I; Mr. Wier, I; Ms. Lindsey, 
I; Mr. Gonzales, I; Mrs. Hooker, I. The motion carries. 

 
XVII. Next Regular School Board Meeting Agenda Items 

• Feeder Route 
• Policy Committee (Disband) 
• High School Meeting - After mid-terms 
• Presentation on I-Ready 
• Technology 
• Do-Jo 
• Transportation 

 
XVIII. Adjournment 

• Mr. Wier made a motion to adjourn.  Mrs. Hooker seconds the motion.  The Board 
was polled:  Mr. Anderson, I; Mr. Wier, I; Ms. Lindsey, I. The motion carries.  

• Meeting adjourned at 8:10 p.m. 
 

The next Regular School Board Meeting is scheduled for Wednesday, November 15, 2017 at Cimarron 
High School in Cimarron; Meeting Time – 6:30 pm 
 
Approval of Minutes: 

 
 

___________________________________  ________________________________________ 
Ronald L. Anderson   Date  Annie J. Lindsey       Date 
School Board President    School Board Secretary 
 
Persons from the same group and having similar viewpoints are asked to select a spokesperson to speak on their behalf.  
Multiple and repetitious presentations of the same view will be discouraged.  Public Comments and Observations regarding 
non-agenda items that fall within the purview of the Cimarron Board of Education are heard at this time.  Comments regarding 
matters under litigation will not be allowed and no action will be taken on items presented but may be referred to staff or 
others.  The School Board Members and Superintendent may travel together, however, no school business will be discussed or 
action taken. 
 
This is an open meeting and the citizens of the Cimarron Municipal School District are invited to attend.  Notice:  Individuals 
with disabilities who need any form of auxiliary aid to attend or participate at this meeting are to contact the Superintendent 
at 575-376-2445 as soon as possible. 
 
 



 

CIMARRON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS 
125 N. COLLISON AVE., CIMARRON NM, 87714 

(575) 376-2445            (575) 376-2442-FAX 
 

CIMARRON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS 
BOARD OF EDUCATION REGULAR MEETING 

 
Cimarron High School 

Wednesday, November 15, 2017  
6:30 pm 

 
I. Call to Order 

II. Roll Call 

III. Pledge of Allegiance 

IV. Consider Approval of Minutes (Action) 
A. October 18, 2017 - Regular Board Meeting 
 

V. Consider Approval of Agenda (Action) 

VI. Audit/Finance Committee Report 

VII. Public Forum 

VIII. Student and Staff Recognitions 
 

IX. Presentations 
• I-Ready 
• Parent Communication 

 
X. Old Business (Discussion/Action) 

• Disband Policy Committee 
• Strategic Plan Resolution 
• Feeder Route 

 
XI. New Business (Discussion/Action) 

• Mora/Colfax Head Start MOU 
 

XII. Consider Approval of Consent Agenda Items (Discussion/Action) 
A. Approval of the List of Warrants, Expenditure and Revenue Report, Budget Adjustments, 
Cash Transfers and Reconciliation, SB9, TECH Tax Report and Permanent Cash Transfer. 
 

XIII. School Board Training Report 
• NMSBA Annual Convention, December 1-2, 2017, Albuquerque, NM 



 

 
XIV. Superintendent’s Report 

A. School District Report Card 
B. Baseball Field 
C. Transportation 
D. School Board meeting with CHS Students 

 
XV. Consider Approval of 2017-2018 Janitorial Contract (Discussion/Action) 

 
XVI. Executive Session – Limited Personnel Matters 

A. Consideration of Superintendent’s Evaluation 
B. Acquisition of Property 

 
XVII. Next Regular School Board Meeting Agenda Items  

 
XVIII. Adjournment 

The next Regular School Board Meeting is scheduled for Wednesday, December 20, 2017 at Cimarron 
High School in Cimarron; Meeting Time – 6:30 pm 
 
Persons from the same group and having similar viewpoints are asked to select a spokesperson to speak on their behalf.  
Multiple and repetitious presentations of the same view will be discouraged.  Public Comments and Observations regarding 
non-agenda items that fall within the purview of the Cimarron Board of Education are heard at this time.  Comments regarding 
matters under litigation will not be allowed and no action will be taken on items presented but may be referred to staff or 
others.  The School Board Members and Superintendent may travel together, however, no school business will be discussed or 
action taken. 
 
This is an open meeting and the citizens of the Cimarron Municipal School District are invited to attend.  Notice:  Individuals 
with disabilities who need any form of auxiliary aid to attend or participate at this meeting are to contact the Superintendent 
at 575-376-2445 as soon as possible. 
 
 



















8000 DISTRICT 
8033 CES 
8034 CHS 
8036 CMS 
8047 ENES 

8048 ENMS Cimarron Municipal Schools 

 Disbursement Detail Listing        Date Range:10/01/2017-10/31/2017  

CAFETERIA ACCOUNT  

 3809 10/11/2017 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL V809928 21000.0000.11013.0000.008000.0000 PAYROLL BANK ACCOUNT $1,864.68 
 SCHOOLS 
 Check Total: $1,864.68 
 3810 10/18/2017 1063 A'VIANDS, LLC INV1900016767 21000.3100.53414.0000.008000.0000 (2017-2018) $23,885.46 
 FSMC-CAFETERIA SERVICES 
 Check Total: $23,885.46 
 3811 10/26/2017 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL V772520 21000.0000.11013.0000.008000.0000 PAYROLL BANK ACCOUNT $1,859.30 
 SCHOOLS 
 Check Total: $1,859.30 
 Bank Total: $27,609.44  

ACTIVITIES  

 10508 10/06/2017 1053 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 046855417364 23482.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 PROCELL DURACELL 9 VOLT $16.24 
 BATTERIES - 12 PACK 

 10508 10/06/2017 1053 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN V793340 23483.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 VJ13 CHAMPRO LADIES $35.97 
 UNIFORM VOLLEYBALL 

 10508 10/06/2017 1053 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN V793340 23483.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 VJ13 CHAMPRO LADIES $11.99 
 UNIFORM VOLLEYBALL, 

 10508 10/06/2017 1053 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN V793340 23483.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 VJ13 CHAMPRO LADIES $23.98 
 UNIFORM VOLLEYBALL, 

 10508 10/06/2017 1053 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN V793340 23483.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 VJ13 CHAMPRO LADIES $23.98 
 UNIFORM VOLLEYBALL 

 10508 10/06/2017 1053 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN V793340 23483.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 VJ13 CHAMPRO LADIES $35.97 
 UNIFORM VOLLEYBALL 

 10508 10/06/2017 1053 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN V793340 23483.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 VJ13 CHAMPRO LADIES $38.96 
 UNIFORM VOLLEYBALL 
 Check Total: $187.09 
 10509 10/06/2017 1053 ANTONIO M. AGUIRRE V770440 23446.1000.55817.1010.008000.0000 REIMBURSEMENT FOR MEALS $22.51 
 - BAND 



 Check Total: $22.51 
 10510 10/06/2017 1053 B&H PHOTO 131748849 23482.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 BLACKMAGIC DESIGN H.264 $470.25 
 PRO RECORDER 
 Check Total: $470.25 
 10511 10/06/2017 1053 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL 1042017 23403.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 GATORADE ASSORTED $120.00 
 SCHOOLS 
 10511 10/06/2017 1053 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL 1042017 23403.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 WATER $18.00 
 SCHOOLS 
 10511 10/06/2017 1053 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL 1042017 23403.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 SODAS $168.00 
 SCHOOLS 
 10511 10/06/2017 1053 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL 1042017 23403.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 CANDY $135.00 
 SCHOOLS 

 10512 10/06/2017 1053 FREDDY'S FROZEN CUSTARD & 9/29/17 23403.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 MEALS FOR VOLLEYBALL AT $138.51 
 STEAKBURGERS MONTE DEL SOL 
 10512 10/06/2017 1053 FREDDY'S FROZEN CUSTARD & 9/30/17 23403.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 MEALS FOR CROSS $97.14 
 STEAKBURGERS COUNTRY TO SANTA FE - 
 Check Total: $235.65 
 10513 10/06/2017 1053 HAMMITT INC 10/3/17 23420.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 ARIZONA SWEET TEA $119.94 
 10513 10/06/2017 1053 HAMMITT INC 10/3/17 23420.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 ARIZONA GREEN TEA $119.94 
 10513 10/06/2017 1053 HAMMITT INC 10/3/17 23420.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 ARIZONA ARNOLD PALMER $59.97 
 10513 10/06/2017 1053 HAMMITT INC 10/3/17 23420.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 WATER (SHURFINE) $7.47 
 Check Total: $307.32 
 10514 10/06/2017 1053 J W PEPPER & SON INC 10814088 23446.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 MUSIC THEORY FOR $31.99 
 BEGINNING 
 Check Total: $31.99 
 10515 10/06/2017 1053 RAPID RIBBONS ORDER # 250883A 23458.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 MEDAL FOR HALOS 5K RUN $79.99 
 Check Total: $79.99 
 10516 10/06/2017 1053 WOODWORKERS SUPPLY 9190938-1 23454.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 DUST MASK PACK OF 50 $8.92 
 10516 10/06/2017 1053 WOODWORKERS SUPPLY 9190938-1 23454.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 1/8 BIT $29.04 
 10516 10/06/2017 1053 WOODWORKERS SUPPLY 9190938-1 23454.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 1/4 BIT $15.49 
 10516 10/06/2017 1053 WOODWORKERS SUPPLY 9190938-1 23454.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 COUNTER SINK BIT 7/64 $33.44 
 10516 10/06/2017 1053 WOODWORKERS SUPPLY 9190938-1 23454.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 SELF CENTERING BIT 7/64 $20.44 
 10516 10/06/2017 1053 WOODWORKERS SUPPLY 9190938-1 23454.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 3/4 BIT $46.84 
 Check Total: $154.17 
 10517 10/11/2017 1057 AMBER ARCHULETA V516648 23403.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 MEALS FOR VOLLEYBALL TO $175.24 
 DES MOINES 
 Check Total: $175.24 
 10518 10/11/2017 1057 RUSSELL'S SUNDRIES 46383 23458.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 NOTEBOOKS $27.86 
 10518 10/11/2017 1057 RUSSELL'S SUNDRIES 46383 23458.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 COLORED PENCILS $75.11 
 10518 10/11/2017 1057 RUSSELL'S SUNDRIES 46383 23458.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 SCISSORS $25.00 
 10518 10/11/2017 1057 RUSSELL'S SUNDRIES 46383 23458.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 PENCIL BAGS $121.73 
 10518 10/11/2017 1057 RUSSELL'S SUNDRIES 46383 23458.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 PENCIL SHARPENER $11.57 
 10518 10/11/2017 1057 RUSSELL'S SUNDRIES 46383 23458.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 RULER $4.29  



 Check Total: $265.56 
 10519 10/11/2017 1057 SCHOOL SPECIALTY 208119358272 23411.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 HELIX CIRCULAR RULER - 12 $62.00 
 INCH 

 10519 10/11/2017 1057 SCHOOL SPECIALTY 208119358272 23411.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 MAVALUS REMOVEABLE $31.45 
 POSTER TAPE 1" 
 Check Total: $93.45 
 10520 10/18/2017 1062 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN ZHDhMraCTHAV 23410.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 WHITE CARD STOCK $9.98 
 10520 10/18/2017 1062 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN ZHDhMraCTHAV 23410.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 ASTRO BRIGHT CARD STOCK $43.96 
 10520 10/18/2017 1062 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN ZHDhMraCTHAV 23410.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 LEXMARK TWIN PACK $22.75 
 CARTRIDGE 
 Check Total: $76.69 
 10521 10/18/2017 1062 BARELA TIMBER MANAGEMENT 3702 23465.1000.53711.1010.008000.0000 Rough Sawn 1x10x12 $108.00 
 CO., INC. 
 10521 10/18/2017 1062 BARELA TIMBER MANAGEMENT 3702 23465.1000.53711.1010.008000.0000 Rough Sawn wood 2x4x12 $33.60 
 CO., INC. 
 Check Total: $141.60 
 10522 10/18/2017 1062 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL 1032017 23403.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 GATORADE ASSORTED $40.00 
 SCHOOLS 
 10522 10/18/2017 1062 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL 1032017 23403.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 CHIPS $50.00 
 SCHOOLS 
 10522 10/18/2017 1062 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL 1032017 23403.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 CANDY $108.00 
 SCHOOLS 
 Check Total: $198.00 
 10523 10/18/2017 1062 FREDDY'S FROZEN CUSTARD & 10/7/17 23403.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 MEALS FOR CROSS $81.08 
 STEAKBURGERS COUNTRY TO POJOAQUE 
 Check Total: $81.08 
 10524 10/18/2017 1062 MCDONALD'S-(SANTA FE) 10/14/17 23403.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 MEALS FOR CROSS $65.68 
 COUNTRY AT RIO RANCHO 
 Check Total: $65.68 
 10525 10/18/2017 1062 MOSQUERO MUNICIPAL V350101 23403.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 MEALS FOR VOLLEYBALL AT $183.00 
 SCHOOLS MOSQUERO 
 Check Total: $183.00 
 10526 10/18/2017 1062 WOODWORKERS SUPPLY 9190938-2 23454.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 COUNTER SINK BIT 7/64 $8.36 
 Check Total: $8.36  

 10527 10/26/2017 1067 ABQ JOCK SHOP INC V805660 23403.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 SUBLIMATED LONG SLEEVE $1,019.64 
 JERSEY (SEMI CUSTOM) 
 Check Total: $1,019.64 
 10528 10/26/2017 1067 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL 10182017 23417.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 HOT DOGS $25.00 
 SCHOOLS 
 10528 10/26/2017 1067 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL 10182017 23417.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 PEPPERONI PIZZA $48.00 
 SCHOOLS 
 10528 10/26/2017 1067 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL 10182017 23417.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 ASSORTED CHIPS $25.00 
 SCHOOLS 
 10528 10/26/2017 1067 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL 10182017 23417.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 CHEESE SAUCE $12.00 



 SCHOOLS 
 10528 10/26/2017 1067 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL 10272017 23440.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 BROWNIES $50.80 
 SCHOOLS 
 10528 10/26/2017 1067 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL 10272017 23440.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 CHEESECAKE $44.94 
 SCHOOLS 
 10528 10/26/2017 1067 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL 10272017 23440.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 DONUTS $35.58 
 SCHOOLS 
 Check Total: $241.32 
 10529 10/26/2017 1067 COLLEGIATE DESIGNS INC 091517EAG-1 23465.1000.53711.1010.008000.0000 Sweat Shirt $1,158.46 
 10529 10/26/2017 1067 COLLEGIATE DESIGNS INC 091517EAG-2 23465.1000.53711.1010.008000.0000 School Shirts Fundraiser $1,229.40 
 10529 10/26/2017 1067 COLLEGIATE DESIGNS INC 100617EAG-FIX 23465.1000.53711.1010.008000.0000 Additional order shirts and $140.89 
 hoodies 
 Check Total: $2,528.75 
 10530 10/26/2017 1067 FREDDY'S FROZEN CUSTARD & 10/20/17 23403.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 MEALS FOR CROSS $87.58 
 STEAKBURGERS COUNTRY TO SANTA FE 
 Check Total: $87.58 
 10531 10/26/2017 1067 MOSQUERO MUNICIPAL V604844 23403.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 MEALS FOR VOLLEYBALL AT $83.00 
 SCHOOLS MOSQUERO 10/19 
 Check Total: $83.00 
 10532 10/26/2017 1067 WEX BANK V78211 23407.1000.55817.1010.008000.0000 FLEET FUEL $43.00 
 10532 10/26/2017 1067 WEX BANK V78211 23428.1000.55813.1010.008000.0000 FLEET FUEL $21.38 
 10532 10/26/2017 1067 WEX BANK V78211 23446.1000.55817.1010.008000.0000 FLEET FUEL $62.02 
 10532 10/26/2017 1067 WEX BANK V78211 23449.1000.55817.1010.008000.0000 FLEET FUEL $102.05  

 OPERATIONAL ACCOUNT 

 39836 10/06/2017 MORENO VALLEY HIGH SCHOOLOCT17 SEG 11000.0000.21100.0000.000000.0000 BANK ACCOUNTS $55,748.28 
 Check Total: $55,748.28 
 39837 10/06/2017 1055 ACADEMY FOR TECHNOLOGY & V461188 22000.1000.53711.9000.008034.0000 CROSS COUNTRY ENTRY FEE $30.00 
 THE CLASSICS FOR MEET AT POJOAQUE 
 Check Total: $30.00 
 39838 10/06/2017 1055 ACORN PETROLEUM INC. 862370 13000.2700.56214.0000.008000.0000 DIESEL EXHAUST FLUID $162.25 
 39838 10/06/2017 1055 ACORN PETROLEUM INC. 862660 13000.2700.56212.0000.008000.0000 FUEL FOR TO AND FROM $828.09 
 ROUTE BUSSES 
 Check Total: $990.34 
 39839 10/06/2017 1055 ALBUQUERQUE MARRIOTT RSRVATION #95235327 11000.1000.53711.9000.008034.0000 ROOM FOR TWO NIGHTS - $204.30 
 PYRAMID NORTH 10/1 AND 10/2 FOR 
 Check Total: $204.30 
 39840 10/06/2017 1055 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 297526225452 11000.1000.56118.1010.008047.0000 MCGRAW HILL MY MATH $102.99 
 5TH VOLUME 
 Check Total: $102.99 
 39841 10/06/2017 1055 BACA VALLEY TELEPHONE CO V516855 11000.2600.54416.0000.008000.0000 2017-2018 INTERNET - $339.46 
 INC ADMINISTRATION 



 39841 10/06/2017 1055 BACA VALLEY TELEPHONE CO V516855 11000.2600.54416.0000.008033.0000 2017-2018 INTERNET - CES $339.47 
 INC 

 39841 10/06/2017 1055 BACA VALLEY TELEPHONE CO V516855 11000.2600.54416.0000.008034.0000 2017-2018 INTERNET - CHS $339.47 
 INC 
 39841 10/06/2017 1055 BACA VALLEY TELEPHONE CO V516855 11000.2600.54416.0000.008036.0000 2017-2018 INTERNET - $339.47 
 INC 
 Check Total: $1,357.87 
 39842 10/06/2017 1055 BARNES & NOBLE COLLEGE 643110 11000.1000.55915.1010.008000.0000 DISCOVERING PSYCH $460.40 
 BOOKSELLERS, LLC 
 39842 10/06/2017 1055 BARNES & NOBLE COLLEGE 643110 11000.1000.55915.1010.008000.0000 YOU MAY ASK $55.40 
 BOOKSELLERS, LLC 
 39842 10/06/2017 1055 BARNES & NOBLE COLLEGE 643110 11000.1000.55915.1010.008000.0000 LOOKING AT MOVIES $78.70 
 BOOKSELLERS, LLC 
 Check Total: $594.50  
  

 39843 10/06/2017 1055 CENTURYLINK SEPTEMBER 2017 11000.2600.54416.0000.008047.0000 2017-2018 - LOCAL & $253.62 
 OTHER SERVICES ENES - 

 39843 10/06/2017 1055 CENTURYLINK SEPTEMBER 2017 11000.2600.54416.0000.008048.0000 2017-2018 - LOCAL & $253.63 
 OTHER SERVICES ENEMS - 
 Check Total: $507.25 
 39844 10/06/2017 1055 COOPERATIVE EDUCATIONAL 36-019784 11000.2100.53211.2000.008000.0000 ANCILLARY DIAGNOSTICIAN $1,093.96 
 SERVICES SERVICES 
 39844 10/06/2017 1055 COOPERATIVE EDUCATIONAL 36-019784 11000.2100.53215.2000.008000.0000 ANCILLARY SCHOOL $991.44 
 SERVICES PSYCHOLOGIST 
 39844 10/06/2017 1055 COOPERATIVE EDUCATIONAL 36-019961 11000.2100.53211.2000.008000.0000 ANCILLARY DIAGNOSTICIAN $260.53 
 SERVICES SERVICES 
 39844 10/06/2017 1055 COOPERATIVE EDUCATIONAL 36-019961 11000.2100.53215.2000.008000.0000 ANCILLARY SCHOOL $87.47 
 SERVICES PSYCHOLOGIST 
 Check Total: $2,433.40 
 39845 10/06/2017 1055 CRISTINA CISNEROS 2017-10 11000.2100.53218.2000.008033.0000 2017-2018 TVI SERVICES $1,064.26 
 39845 10/06/2017 1055 CRISTINA CISNEROS 2017-10 24106.2100.55915.2000.008000.0000 2017-2018 TVI SERVICES $245.33 
 Check Total: $1,309.59 
 39846 10/06/2017 1055 DAVID G. MARTINEZ JR. 9/30/17 22000.1000.53711.9000.008034.0000 OFFICIAL FOR MID SCHOOL $270.00 
 VB TOURNAMENT IN EAGLE 

 39846 10/06/2017 1055 DAVID G. MARTINEZ JR. 9/30/17 22000.1000.53711.9000.008034.0000 MILEAGE $83.03 
 39846 10/06/2017 1055 DAVID G. MARTINEZ JR. 9/30/17 22000.1000.53711.9000.008034.0000 MEAL $10.00 
 Check Total: $363.03 
 39847 10/06/2017 1055 FRANK M RAEL V69454 11000.1000.53711.9000.008034.0000 OFFICIAL FOR 2 MID $54.00 
 SCHOOL VOLLEYBALL 

 39847 10/06/2017 1055 FRANK M RAEL V69454 11000.1000.53711.9000.008034.0000 MILEAGE $20.25 
 Check Total: $74.25 
 39848 10/06/2017 1055 HAMMITT INC V321743 11000.2100.55813.0000.008000.0000 FUEL FOR AVEO $26.02 
 Check Total: $26.02 



 39849 10/06/2017 1055 HIGH PLAINS REC V797342 11000.2100.53214.2000.008000.0000 PHYSICAL THERAPY $6,587.02 
 39849 10/06/2017 1055 HIGH PLAINS REC V797342 11000.2100.53215.2000.008000.0000 TRANSITION/REHAB $5,826.98 
 COUNSELOR 
  

 39849 10/06/2017 1055 HIGH PLAINS REC V797342 11000.2100.53215.2000.008000.0000 SOCIAL WORK $9,373.83 
 39849 10/06/2017 1055 HIGH PLAINS REC V797342 11000.2100.53216.2000.008000.0000 AUDIOLOGY $253.35 
 Check Total: $22,041.18 
 39850 10/06/2017 1055 HURTADO SPEECH THERAPY 1002 11000.2100.53212.2000.008000.0000 2017-2018 SPEECH $4,666.37 
 LLC THERAPY CONTRACT 
 Check Total: $4,666.37 
 39851 10/06/2017 1055 JOE R. BACA 9/30/17 22000.1000.53711.9000.008034.0000 OFFICIAL FOR MID SCHOOL $270.00 
 VB TOURNAMENT IN EN 

 39851 10/06/2017 1055 JOE R. BACA 9/30/17 22000.1000.53711.9000.008034.0000 RIDER FEE / MEAL $20.00 
 Check Total: $290.00 
 39852 10/06/2017 1055 MANNING ACCOUNTING & 2017-1065 11000.2300.53411.0000.008000.0000 AUDIT 2016-2017 $7,992.19 
 CONSULTING SVS. LLC 
 Check Total: $7,992.19 
 39853 10/06/2017 1055 NORTHERN NEW MEXICO GAS 1751 11000.2600.54413.0000.008047.0000 2017-2018 PROPANE FOR $163.41 
 COMPANY-AF EAGLE NEST 
 39853 10/06/2017 1055 NORTHERN NEW MEXICO GAS 1751 11000.2600.54413.0000.008048.0000 2017-2018 PROPANE FOR $163.40 
 COMPANY-AF EAGLE NEST 
 Check Total: $326.81 
 39854 10/06/2017 1055 RENEE LEDOUX 9/27/17 11000.1000.53711.9000.008034.0000 OFFICIAL FOR 2 MID $54.00 
 SCHOOL VOLLEYBALL 

 39854 10/06/2017 1055 RENEE LEDOUX 9/30/17 22000.1000.53711.9000.008034.0000 OFFICIAL FOR VARSITY VB $47.00 
 VS SPRINGER 9/30 
 Check Total: $101.00 
 39855 10/06/2017 1055 ROBERT WINGO 9/30/17 11000.1000.53711.9000.008034.0000 OFFICIAL FOR VARSTIY VB $47.00 
 VS SPRINGER 9/30 

 39855 10/06/2017 1055 ROBERT WINGO 9/30/17 11000.1000.53711.9000.008034.0000 MILEAGE $60.75 
 39855 10/06/2017 1055 ROBERT WINGO 9/30/17 11000.1000.53711.9000.008034.0000 MEAL $10.00 
 Check Total: $117.75 
 39856 10/06/2017 1055 WEX BANK 51080437 11000.1000.55813.9000.008034.0000 FLEET FUEL $108.78 
 39856 10/06/2017 1055 WEX BANK 51080437 11000.1000.55817.9000.008034.0000 FLEET FUEL $140.50 
 39856 10/06/2017 1055 WEX BANK 51080437 11000.1000.55817.9000.008034.0000 DISCOUNT ($0.61) 
 39856 10/06/2017 1055 WEX BANK 51080437 11000.1000.55819.1010.008000.0000 FLEET FUEL $62.20  

 39856 10/06/2017 1055 WEX BANK 51080437 11000.2100.55813.0000.008000.0000 FLEET FUEL $30.70 
 39856 10/06/2017 1055 WEX BANK 51080437 11000.2300.55813.0000.008000.0000 FLEET FUEL $53.72 
 39856 10/06/2017 1055 WEX BANK 51080437 11000.2600.55813.0000.008000.0000 FLEET FUEL $121.49 
 39856 10/06/2017 1055 WEX BANK 51080437 11000.2600.55813.0000.008034.0000 FLEET FUEL $28.27 
 39856 10/06/2017 1055 WEX BANK 51080437 11000.2600.55813.0000.008047.0000 FLEET FUEL $75.70 



 39856 10/06/2017 1055 WEX BANK 51080437 13000.2700.56212.0000.008000.0000 FLEET FUEL $235.43 
 39856 10/06/2017 1055 WEX BANK V305484 24132.1000.53330.1010.008000.0000 FLEET FUEL $60.03 
 Check Total: $916.21 
 39857 10/06/2017 1055 ZIA NATURAL GAS COMPANY 9/01-9/29/17 11000.2600.54412.0000.008000.0000 (2017-2018)  ADMIN $67.26 
 NATURAL GAS 

 39857 10/06/2017 1055 ZIA NATURAL GAS COMPANY 9/01-9/29/17 11000.2600.54412.0000.008033.0000 (2017-2018)  CES NATURAL $67.29 
 GAS 

 39857 10/06/2017 1055 ZIA NATURAL GAS COMPANY 9/01-9/29/17 11000.2600.54412.0000.008034.0000 (2017-2018)  CHS NATURAL $237.60 
 GAS 

 39857 10/06/2017 1055 ZIA NATURAL GAS COMPANY 9/01-9/29/17 11000.2600.54412.0000.008036.0000 (2017-2018)  CMS $67.29 
 NATURAL GAS 

 39857 10/06/2017 1055 ZIA NATURAL GAS COMPANY 9/01-9/29/17 13000.2700.54412.0000.008000.0000 2017-2018 - $50.11 
 TRANSPORTATION NATURAL 
 Check Total: $489.55 
 39858 10/11/2017 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL V288036 11000.0000.11013.0000.008000.0000 PAYROLL BANK ACCOUNT $170,157.22 
 SCHOOLS  
 Check Total: $170,157.22 
 39859 10/11/2017 1059 ACORN PETROLEUM INC. 864107 13000.2700.56212.0000.008000.0000 FUEL FOR TO AND FROM $1,080.16 
 ROUTE BUSSES 
 Check Total: $1,080.16 
 39860 10/11/2017 1059 ANTONIO M. AGUIRRE 2017-001 13000.2700.56118.0000.008000.0000 REIMBURSEMENT FOR CDL $110.00 
 PHYSICAL 
 Check Total: $110.00 
 39861 10/11/2017 1059 DANA M. MCBEE 9/25-9/27/17 24106.1000.53330.2000.008000.0000 PER DIEM - SPED LAW $24.85 
 CONFERENCE - 
 Check Total: $24.85 
 39862 10/11/2017 1059 JENNIFER PEPPER 9/25-9/27/17 24106.1000.53330.2000.008000.0000 PER DIEM - SPED LAW $29.51 
 CONFERENCE - 
 Check Total: $29.51 
 39863 10/11/2017 1059 PESI 1679020 11000.2300.53330.0000.008000.0000 EXECUTIVE DYSFUNCTION $219.99 
 STRATEGIES - 10/3/17 - 

 39863 10/11/2017 1059 PESI 1679024 11000.2300.53330.0000.008000.0000 EXECUTIVE DYSFUNCTION $219.99 
 STRATEGIES FOR AT HOME 
 Check Total: $439.98 
 39864 10/11/2017 1059 RHONDA J LEE-HICKS 12 11000.2100.53213.2000.008000.0000 2017-2018 - $4,691.61 
 OCCUPATIONAL THERAPIST 
 Check Total: $4,691.61 
 39865 10/11/2017 1059 SUMMIT TRUCK GROUP 414146349 13000.2700.54314.0000.008000.0000 DECAL-R $53.80 
 39865 10/11/2017 1059 SUMMIT TRUCK GROUP 414146349 13000.2700.54314.0000.008000.0000 SHOCK ABSORBER $258.86 
 39865 10/11/2017 1059 SUMMIT TRUCK GROUP 414146349 13000.2700.54314.0000.008000.0000 SCHOOL BUS DECAL $49.69 



 39865 10/11/2017 1059 SUMMIT TRUCK GROUP 414146349 13000.2700.54314.0000.008000.0000 AIR FILTER $44.57 
 39865 10/11/2017 1059 SUMMIT TRUCK GROUP 414146349 13000.2700.54314.0000.008000.0000 DOOR PROP $37.48 
 39865 10/11/2017 1059 SUMMIT TRUCK GROUP 414146349 13000.2700.54314.0000.008000.0000 MUDFLAP $79.90  

 39865 10/11/2017 1059 SUMMIT TRUCK GROUP 414146349 13000.2700.54314.0000.008000.0000 MUDFLAP $30.76 
 39865 10/11/2017 1059 SUMMIT TRUCK GROUP 414147295 13000.2700.54314.0000.008000.0000 DISC BRAKES $198.35 
 39865 10/11/2017 1059 SUMMIT TRUCK GROUP 414147296 13000.2700.54314.0000.008000.0000 SHOE FLEETRITE B $148.56 
 39865 10/11/2017 1059 SUMMIT TRUCK GROUP 414147296 13000.2700.54314.0000.008000.0000 SHOE FLEETRITE B $82.46 
 39865 10/11/2017 1059 SUMMIT TRUCK GROUP 414147296 13000.2700.54314.0000.008000.0000 CORE DEPOSIT $57.60 
 39865 10/11/2017 1059 SUMMIT TRUCK GROUP 414147296 13000.2700.54314.0000.008000.0000 DRUM, BRAKE DRUM $150.00 
 39865 10/11/2017 1059 SUMMIT TRUCK GROUP 414147296 13000.2700.54314.0000.008000.0000 DRUM, BRAKE $532.50 
 39865 10/11/2017 1059 SUMMIT TRUCK GROUP 414147296 13000.2700.54314.0000.008000.0000 CORE DEPOSIT FOR $81.60 
 FLT4720QP23KM 
 Check Total: $1,806.13 
 39866 10/11/2017 1059 VILLAGE OF CIMARRON SEPTEMBER 11000.2600.54415.0000.008000.0000 (2017-2018)  ADMIN $34.89 
 OFFICE WATER 

 39866 10/11/2017 1059 VILLAGE OF CIMARRON SEPTEMBER 11000.2600.54415.0000.008033.0000 (2017-2018)  CES WATER $304.35 
 39866 10/11/2017 1059 VILLAGE OF CIMARRON SEPTEMBER 11000.2600.54415.0000.008034.0000 (2017-2018)  CHS WATER $465.91 
 39866 10/11/2017 1059 VILLAGE OF CIMARRON SEPTEMBER 11000.2600.54415.0000.008036.0000 (2017-2018)  CMS WATER $304.35 
 39866 10/11/2017 1059 VILLAGE OF CIMARRON SEPTEMBER 13000.2700.54415.0000.008000.0000 (2017-2018) $269.04 
 TRANSPORTATION 
 Check Total: $1,378.54 
 39867 10/11/2017 1059 VILLAGE OF EAGLE NEST SEPTEMBER 2017 11000.2600.54415.0000.008047.0000 (2017-2018)  ENES WATER $445.56 
 39867 10/11/2017 1059 VILLAGE OF EAGLE NEST SEPTEMBER 2017 11000.2600.54415.0000.008048.0000 (2017-2018)  ENMS WATER $445.56 
 Check Total: $891.12 
 39868 10/12/2017 1061 BACA VALLEY TELEPHONE CO SEPTEMBER 2017 11000.2600.54416.0000.008000.0000 2017-2018 - LONG $151.50 
 INC DISTANCE AND LOCAL 
 39868 10/12/2017 1061 BACA VALLEY TELEPHONE CO SEPTEMBER 2017 11000.2600.54416.0000.008033.0000 2017-2018 - LONG $87.00 
 INC DISTANCE AND LOCAL 
 39868 10/12/2017 1061 BACA VALLEY TELEPHONE CO SEPTEMBER 2017 11000.2600.54416.0000.008034.0000 2017-2018 - LONG $134.04 
 INC DISTANCE AND LOCAL 
 39868 10/12/2017 1061 BACA VALLEY TELEPHONE CO SEPTEMBER 2017 11000.2600.54416.0000.008036.0000 2017-2018 - LONG $87.00 
 INC DISTANCE AND LOCAL 
 39868 10/12/2017 1061 BACA VALLEY TELEPHONE CO SEPTEMBER 2017 13000.2700.54416.0000.008000.0000 2017-2018 - LONG $74.32 
 INC DISTANCE AND LOCAL  
 Check Total: $533.86 
 39869 10/12/2017 1061 RIO RANCHO HIGH SCHOOL RIO RANCHO 11000.1000.53711.9000.008034.0000 ENTRY FEE FOR CROSS $100.00 
 JAMBOREE COUNTRY - RIO RANCHO 
 Check Total: $100.00 
 39870 10/18/2017 1065 ACORN PETROLEUM INC. 864970 13000.2700.56212.0000.008000.0000 FUEL FOR TO AND FROM $984.05 
 ROUTE BUSSES 
 Check Total: $984.05 



 39871 10/18/2017 1065 DESERT ACADEMY V411632 11000.1000.53711.9000.008034.0000 CROSS COUNTRY ENTRY FEE $80.00 
 Check Total: $80.00 
 39872 10/18/2017 1065 HILTON GARDEN INN-NORTH V392960 11000.1000.53711.9000.008034.0000 DOUBLE ROOMS FOR CROSS $512.72 
 COUNTRY AT STATE  - ONE 
 Check Total: $512.72 
 39873 10/18/2017 1065 HISTORIC PLAZA HOTEL CONF # 220212 11000.2300.53330.0000.008000.0000 ADAN ESTRADA - $140.92 
 CONFIRMATION # 220212 - 
 Check Total: $140.92 
 39874 10/18/2017 1065 KIT CARSON ELECTRIC 8/17-9/18/17 11000.2600.54411.0000.008047.0000 (2017-2018)  ENES $23.59 
 COOPERATIVE INC ELECTRICITY 
 39874 10/18/2017 1065 KIT CARSON ELECTRIC 8/17-9/18/17 11000.2600.54411.0000.008048.0000 (2017-2018)  ENMS $23.60 
 COOPERATIVE INC ELECTRICITY 
 Check Total: $47.19 
 39875 10/18/2017 1065 M.C. ELECTRIC INC 2136 13000.2700.54314.0000.008000.0000 INSTALL ELECTRIC SERVICE $545.00 
 FOR COMPRESSOR 
 Check Total: $545.00 
 39876 10/18/2017 1065 MCM ELEGANTE HOTEL 2263810 24101.1000.53330.1010.008000.0000 DAVIA RICHARD - $83.99 
 CONFIRMATION #2000370 

 39876 10/18/2017 1065 MCM ELEGANTE HOTEL RES # 1477942 22000.1000.53711.9000.008034.0000 COACHES CLINIC - $1,076.04 
 7/24-7/25/2017 
 Check Total: $1,160.03 
 39877 10/18/2017 1065 NEW MEXICO SCHOOL BOARDS 17971 11000.2300.55915.0000.008000.0000 NMSBA POLICY  SERVICE $1,155.00 
 ASSOCIATION (OCTOBER, NOVEMBER, 
 Check Total: $1,155.00  

 39878 10/18/2017 1065 NORTHERN NEW MEXICO GAS 56952 11000.2600.54413.0000.008047.0000 2017-2018 PROPANE FOR $196.84 
 COMPANY-AF EAGLE NEST 
 39878 10/18/2017 1065 NORTHERN NEW MEXICO GAS 56952 11000.2600.54413.0000.008048.0000 2017-2018 PROPANE FOR $196.85 
 COMPANY-AF EAGLE NEST 
 Check Total: $393.69 
 39879 10/18/2017 1065 SPRINGER ELECTRIC 28650 11000.2600.54411.0000.008000.0000 (2017-2018)  ADMIN $139.46 
 COOPERATIVE INC OFFICE ELECTRICITY 
 39879 10/18/2017 1065 SPRINGER ELECTRIC 28650 11000.2600.54411.0000.008033.0000 (2017-2018) CES $724.77 
 COOPERATIVE INC ELECTRICITY 
 39879 10/18/2017 1065 SPRINGER ELECTRIC 28650 11000.2600.54411.0000.008034.0000 (2017-2018)  CHS $1,726.16 
 COOPERATIVE INC ELECTRICITY 
 39879 10/18/2017 1065 SPRINGER ELECTRIC 28650 11000.2600.54411.0000.008036.0000 (2017-2018)  CMS $724.77 
 COOPERATIVE INC ELECTRICITY 
 39879 10/18/2017 1065 SPRINGER ELECTRIC 28650 13000.2700.54411.0000.008000.0000 2017-2018 - $205.15 
 COOPERATIVE INC TRANSPORTATION DEPT 
 Check Total: $3,520.31 
 39880 10/26/2017 1068 ACORN PETROLEUM INC. 866577 13000.2700.56212.0000.008000.0000 FUEL FOR TO AND FROM $1,507.86 



 ROUTE BUSSES 
 Check Total: $1,507.86 
 39881 10/26/2017 1068 ALL SPORTS TROPHIES INC 188052 11000.1000.56118.9000.008034.0000 FIRST PLACE TROPHY $40.00 
 "CIMARRON INVITE" BOYS 

 39881 10/26/2017 1068 ALL SPORTS TROPHIES INC 188052 11000.1000.56118.9000.008034.0000 SECOND PLACE TROPHY $36.00 
  

 39881 10/26/2017 1068 ALL SPORTS TROPHIES INC 188052 11000.1000.56118.9000.008034.0000 MEDALS $35.00 
 39881 10/26/2017 1068 ALL SPORTS TROPHIES INC 188052 11000.1000.56118.9000.008034.0000 RIBBONS $13.50 
 39881 10/26/2017 1068 ALL SPORTS TROPHIES INC 188052 11000.1000.56118.9000.008034.0000 SHIPPING $15.00 
 Check Total: $139.50 
 39882 10/26/2017 1068 BOBBY CLOUTHIER 10/11/17 11000.1000.53711.9000.008034.0000 OFFICIAL FOR JV $34.00 
 VOLLEYBALL VS WAGON 

 39882 10/26/2017 1068 BOBBY CLOUTHIER 10/11/17 11000.1000.53711.9000.008034.0000 EN MID SCHOOL VB $27.00 
 39882 10/26/2017 1068 BOBBY CLOUTHIER 10/11/17 11000.1000.53711.9000.008034.0000 MILEAGE $41.31  
 Check Total: $102.31 
 39883 10/26/2017 1068 FRANK M RAEL 10/11/17 11000.1000.53711.9000.008034.0000 OFFICIAL FOR JV $34.00 
 VOLLEYBALL GAME VS 

 39883 10/26/2017 1068 FRANK M RAEL 10/11/17 11000.1000.53711.9000.008034.0000 EN MID SCHOOL VB GAME $27.00 
 39883 10/26/2017 1068 FRANK M RAEL 10/14/17 11000.1000.53711.9000.008034.0000 OFFICIAL FOR VARSITY $47.00 
 VOLLEYBALL VS DES MOINES 

 39883 10/26/2017 1068 FRANK M RAEL 10/14/17 11000.1000.53711.9000.008034.0000 JV GAME $34.00 
 39883 10/26/2017 1068 FRANK M RAEL 10/14/17 11000.1000.53711.9000.008034.0000 EN MID SCHOOL GAME $27.00 
 Check Total: $169.00 
 39884 10/26/2017 1068 HILTON GARDEN INN-NORTH 3393115860 11000.1000.53711.9000.008034.0000 BUS DRIVER - $122.56 
 CONFIRMATION # 
 Check Total: $122.56 
 39885 10/26/2017 1068 HISTORIC PLAZA HOTEL 220212 11000.2300.53330.0000.008000.0000 ADAN ESTRADA - $5.20 
 CONFIRMATION # 220212 
 Check Total: $5.20 
 39886 10/26/2017 1068 JODY MARTINEZ 10/9-10/10/17 24154.1000.53330.1010.008000.0000 PER DIEM - NM TEACHER $12.00 
 LEADER NETWORK - 
 Check Total: $12.00 
 39887 10/26/2017 1068 LINDA E BACA 10/14/17 11000.1000.53711.9000.008034.0000 OFFICIAL FOR VARSITY $47.00 
 VOLLEYBALL VS DES MOINES 

 39887 10/26/2017 1068 LINDA E BACA 10/14/17 11000.1000.53711.9000.008034.0000 JV GAME $34.00 
 39887 10/26/2017 1068 LINDA E BACA 10/14/17 11000.1000.53711.9000.008034.0000 EN MID SCHOOL GAME $27.00 
 39887 10/26/2017 1068 LINDA E BACA 10/14/17 11000.1000.53711.9000.008034.0000 MILEAGE $20.25 
 Check Total: $128.25 
 39888 10/26/2017 1068 LOWE'S PAY AND SAVE INC 10/19/17 29102.1000.56118.1010.008047.0000 ITEMIZED  MISCELLANEOUS $207.09 
 GROCERY LIST 



 Check Total: $207.09 
 39889 10/26/2017 1068 MAXWELL MUNICIPAL SCHOOLSV629663 11000.1000.53711.9000.008034.0000 PORTION OF DISTRICT $56.20 
 CROSS COUNTRY AWARDS 
 Check Total: $56.20 
 39890 10/26/2017 1068 MCDONALD'S (LAS VEGAS) 10/18/17 11000.2300.53711.0000.008000.0000 DVR - LAS VEGAS, NM $41.70 
  
  

 39891 10/26/2017 1068 NEW MEXICO SCHOOL BOARDS 18071 11000.2300.55812.0000.008000.0000 REGIONAL III MEETING - $60.00 
 ASSOCIATION MEALS 
 Check Total: $60.00 
 39892 10/26/2017 1068 NORTHERN NEW MEXICO GAS 57011 11000.2600.54413.0000.008047.0000 2017-2018 PROPANE FOR $286.55 
 COMPANY-AF EAGLE NEST 
 39892 10/26/2017 1068 NORTHERN NEW MEXICO GAS 57011 11000.2600.54413.0000.008048.0000 2017-2018 PROPANE FOR $286.55 
 COMPANY-AF EAGLE NEST 
 39892 10/26/2017 1068 NORTHERN NEW MEXICO GAS 57012 11000.2600.54413.0000.008047.0000 2017-2018 PROPANE FOR $176.06 
 COMPANY-AF EAGLE NEST 
 39892 10/26/2017 1068 NORTHERN NEW MEXICO GAS 57012 11000.2600.54413.0000.008048.0000 2017-2018 PROPANE FOR $176.05 
 COMPANY-AF EAGLE NEST 
 Check Total: $925.21 
 39893 10/26/2017 1068 THE TAOS NEWS 300033571 11000.2300.53711.0000.008000.0000 LEGAL AD FOR JANITORIAL $24.72 
 BID 
 Check Total: $24.72 
 39894 10/26/2017 1068 WEX BANK 51451685 11000.1000.55817.9000.008034.0000 FLEET FUEL $215.54 
 39894 10/26/2017 1068 WEX BANK 51451685 11000.1000.55819.1010.008000.0000 FLEET FUEL $65.17 
 39894 10/26/2017 1068 WEX BANK 51451685 11000.2100.55813.0000.008000.0000 FLEET FUEL $253.98 
 39894 10/26/2017 1068 WEX BANK 51451685 11000.2300.55813.0000.008000.0000 FLEET FUEL $55.65 
 39894 10/26/2017 1068 WEX BANK 51451685 11000.2600.55813.0000.008000.0000 FLEET FUEL $156.30 
 39894 10/26/2017 1068 WEX BANK 51451685 11000.2600.55813.0000.008034.0000 FLEET FUEL $18.64 
 39894 10/26/2017 1068 WEX BANK 51451685 13000.2700.56212.0000.008000.0000 FLEET FUEL $160.18 
 39894 10/26/2017 1068 WEX BANK 51451685 24106.1000.53330.2000.008000.0000 FLEET FUEL $56.51 
 39894 10/26/2017 1068 WEX BANK 51451685 24154.1000.53330.1010.008000.0000 FLEET FUEL $60.37 
 Check Total: $1,042.34 
 39895 10/26/2017 1068 ZIA NATURAL GAS COMPANY V184112 11000.2600.54412.0000.008000.0000 (2017-2018)  ADMIN $50.64 
 NATURAL GAS 
 Check Total: $50.64 
 39896 10/26/2017 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL V171691 11000.0000.11013.0000.008000.0000 PAYROLL BANK ACCOUNT $171,455.36 
 SCHOOLS 
  
 Check Total: $171,455.36 
 Bank Total: $466,514.71 

 Manual Checks Recap 
 39836 10/06/2017 11340 MORENO VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL MANUAL 11000.0000.21100.0000.000000.0000 BANK ACCOUNTS $55,748.28 



 Check Total: $55,748.28 
  
 EDUCATIONAL TECHNOLOGY BONDS BANK ACCOUNT  

 1292 10/06/2017 1054 BACA VALLEY TELEPHONE CO V295463 31900.4000.56118.0000.008000.0000 1500 RT226 RACK UPS $3,390.00 
 INC 
 1292 10/06/2017 1054 BACA VALLEY TELEPHONE CO V295463 31900.4000.56118.0000.008000.0000 1500 LCD UPS $685.68 
 INC 
 Check Total: $4,075.68 
 1293 10/06/2017 1054 CDWG INC JND2665 31900.4000.56118.0000.008000.0000 WALL MOUNT $4,417.98 
 1293 10/06/2017 1054 CDWG INC JND2665 31900.4000.57332.0000.008000.0000 EPSON 685WZ PROJECTOR $60,228.00 
 Check Total: $64,645.98 
 1294 10/06/2017 1054 INSTITUTE FOR TEACHING AND i4tl-002-17/18 31900.4000.53414.0000.008000.0000 2017-2018 - DIGITAL $1,950.00 
 LEADING INC TEACHING & LEARNING 
 1294 10/06/2017 1054 INSTITUTE FOR TEACHING AND i4tl-003-17/18 31900.4000.53414.0000.008000.0000 2017-2018 - DIGITAL $1,950.00 
 LEADING INC TEACHING & LEARNING 
 Check Total: $3,900.00 
 1295 10/06/2017 1054 KIT CARSON TELECOM 19365 31900.4000.53414.0000.008000.0000 (2017-2018) MONTHLY $1,509.48 
 INTERNET SERVICE AT 

 1295 10/06/2017 1054 KIT CARSON TELECOM 8227A 31900.4000.53414.0000.008000.0000 (2017-2018) MONTHLY $1,481.80 
 INTERNET SERVICE AT 
 Check Total: $2,991.28 
 1296 10/06/2017 1054 T-MOBILE USA, INC V92122 31900.4000.54416.0000.008000.0000 2017-2018 - DISTRICT $117.29 
 CELL PHONES 
 Check Total: $117.29 
 1297 10/11/2017 1058 EDGENUITY INC. 108086 31900.4000.53414.0000.008000.0000 CONCURRENT USER $7,500.00 
 LICENSES VIRTUAL 
 Check Total: $7,500.00 
 1298 10/18/2017 1064 CDWG INC KKS4277 31900.4000.56118.0000.008033.0000 HEADPHONES $288.00 
 Check Total: $288.00 
 1299 10/18/2017 1064 ESGI SOFTWARE LLC 17415 31900.4000.53414.0000.008000.0000 1 YEAR SUBSCRIPTION $199.00 
 Check Total: $199.00 
 1300 10/18/2017 1064 SCHOOL TECH SOLUTIONS 10-15-17-CMS 31900.4000.53414.0000.008000.0000 2017-2018 - TECHNOLOGY $2,290.00 
 MAINTENANCE 
  

 1300 10/18/2017 1064 SCHOOL TECH SOLUTIONS 10-15-17-CMS 31900.4000.53414.0000.008000.0000 GRT @ 7.7708% $167.46 
 Check Total: $2,457.46 
 Bank Total: $86,174.69 

SB-9 BANK ACCOUNT  

 5257 10/06/2017 1056 ALPINE LUMBER 51237357 31701.4000.54315.0000.008000.0000 (2017-2018) MAINTENANCE $75.69 



 Check Total: $75.69 
 5258 10/06/2017 1056 BACA VALLEY TELEPHONE CO V504034 31701.4000.54315.0000.008033.0000 TROUBLE SHOOT AND $2,730.62 
 INC REPAIR EXTENSIONS AT 
 5258 10/06/2017 1056 BACA VALLEY TELEPHONE CO V690410 31701.4000.54315.0000.008000.0000 35' CAMERA WIRE $231.00 
 INC 
 5258 10/06/2017 1056 BACA VALLEY TELEPHONE CO V690410 31701.4000.54315.0000.008000.0000 50' CAMERA WIRE $238.00 
 INC 
 5258 10/06/2017 1056 BACA VALLEY TELEPHONE CO V690410 31701.4000.54315.0000.008000.0000 50' CAMERA WIRE $210.00 
 INC 
 5258 10/06/2017 1056 BACA VALLEY TELEPHONE CO V690410 31701.4000.54315.0000.008000.0000 LABOR $2,111.90 
 INC 
 5258 10/06/2017 1056 BACA VALLEY TELEPHONE CO V690410 31701.4000.54315.0000.008000.0000 LABOR FOR INSTALLING $420.00 
 INC CAMERA & DVR 
 Check Total: $5,941.52 
 5259 10/06/2017 1056 BENNETT'S LLC 17-C36067 31701.4000.54315.0000.008000.0000 (2017-2018) MONTHLY $21.70 
 CYLINDER RENTAL 
 Check Total: $21.70 
 5260 10/06/2017 1056 BURCO CHEMICAL & SUPPLY 15679 31701.4000.56118.0000.008047.0000 Angle Broom $38.67 
 INC 
 5260 10/06/2017 1056 BURCO CHEMICAL & SUPPLY 15679 31701.4000.56118.0000.008047.0000 damp mop $55.80 
 INC 
 5260 10/06/2017 1056 BURCO CHEMICAL & SUPPLY 15679 31701.4000.56118.0000.008047.0000 Cranberry Ice lite gallon $159.92 
 INC 
 5260 10/06/2017 1056 BURCO CHEMICAL & SUPPLY 15679 31701.4000.56118.0000.008047.0000  lit n Foamy Soap Dispenser $0.00 
 INC 

 5260 10/06/2017 1056 BURCO CHEMICAL & SUPPLY 15679 31701.4000.56118.0000.008047.0000 ps Bleach $17.70 
 INC 
 5260 10/06/2017 1056 BURCO CHEMICAL & SUPPLY 15679 31701.4000.56118.0000.008047.0000 white Polish pad $38.50 
 INC 
 5260 10/06/2017 1056 BURCO CHEMICAL & SUPPLY 15679 31701.4000.56118.0000.008047.0000 Red Buff pad $38.50 
 INC 

 5260 10/06/2017 1056 BURCO CHEMICAL & SUPPLY 15679 31701.4000.56118.0000.008047.0000 Liner,liner $358.00 
 INC 
 5260 10/06/2017 1056 BURCO CHEMICAL & SUPPLY 15679 31701.4000.56118.0000.008047.0000 white liner $281.19 
 INC 
 5260 10/06/2017 1056 BURCO CHEMICAL & SUPPLY 15679 31701.4000.56118.0000.008047.0000 Scrubbing Bubbles $136.60 
 INC 
 5260 10/06/2017 1056 BURCO CHEMICAL & SUPPLY 15679 31701.4000.56118.0000.008047.0000 Spray away  Glass cleaner $47.76 
 INC 
 5260 10/06/2017 1056 BURCO CHEMICAL & SUPPLY 15679 31701.4000.56118.0000.008047.0000 Bowl Brush white $13.50 
 INC 
 5260 10/06/2017 1056 BURCO CHEMICAL & SUPPLY 15679 31701.4000.56118.0000.008047.0000 mop $4.71 
 INC 
 5260 10/06/2017 1056 BURCO CHEMICAL & SUPPLY 15679 31701.4000.56118.0000.008047.0000 Deodorizer Spring Rain 12 $35.04 
 INC cans 
 5260 10/06/2017 1056 BURCO CHEMICAL & SUPPLY 15679 31701.4000.56118.0000.008047.0000 Steriphene Spring Breeze $74.40 



 INC 
 5260 10/06/2017 1056 BURCO CHEMICAL & SUPPLY 15679 31701.4000.56118.0000.008047.0000 micro cloth $14.95 
 INC 
 5260 10/06/2017 1056 BURCO CHEMICAL & SUPPLY 15679 31701.4000.56118.0000.008047.0000 Towel SF $129.60 
 INC 
 5260 10/06/2017 1056 BURCO CHEMICAL & SUPPLY 15679 31701.4000.56118.0000.008047.0000 Toilet tissue $283.20 
 INC 
 5260 10/06/2017 1056 BURCO CHEMICAL & SUPPLY 15679 31701.4000.56118.0000.008048.0000 Toilet tissue $283.20 
 INC 
 5260 10/06/2017 1056 BURCO CHEMICAL & SUPPLY 15679 31701.4000.56118.0000.008048.0000 Towel SF $129.60 
 INC 
 5260 10/06/2017 1056 BURCO CHEMICAL & SUPPLY 15679 31701.4000.56118.0000.008048.0000 micro cloth $14.95 
 INC 
 5260 10/06/2017 1056 BURCO CHEMICAL & SUPPLY 15679 31701.4000.56118.0000.008048.0000 Steriphene Spring Breeze $74.40 
 INC 
 5260 10/06/2017 1056 BURCO CHEMICAL & SUPPLY 15679 31701.4000.56118.0000.008048.0000 Deodorizer Spring Rain 12 $35.04 
 INC cans 
 5260 10/06/2017 1056 BURCO CHEMICAL & SUPPLY 15679 31701.4000.56118.0000.008048.0000 mop $4.71 
 INC 
 5260 10/06/2017 1056 BURCO CHEMICAL & SUPPLY 15679 31701.4000.56118.0000.008048.0000 Bowl Brush white $13.50 
 INC 
 5260 10/06/2017 1056 BURCO CHEMICAL & SUPPLY 15679 31701.4000.56118.0000.008048.0000 Spray away  Glass cleaner $47.76 
 INC  
 5260 10/06/2017 1056 BURCO CHEMICAL & SUPPLY 15679 31701.4000.56118.0000.008048.0000 Scrubbing Bubbles $136.60 
 INC 
 5260 10/06/2017 1056 BURCO CHEMICAL & SUPPLY 15679 31701.4000.56118.0000.008048.0000 white liner $321.36 
 INC 
 5260 10/06/2017 1056 BURCO CHEMICAL & SUPPLY 15679 31701.4000.56118.0000.008048.0000 Liner,liner $313.25 
 INC 
 5260 10/06/2017 1056 BURCO CHEMICAL & SUPPLY 15679 31701.4000.56118.0000.008048.0000 Red Buff pad $38.50 
 INC 
 5260 10/06/2017 1056 BURCO CHEMICAL & SUPPLY 15679 31701.4000.56118.0000.008048.0000 white Polish pad $38.50 
 INC 
 5260 10/06/2017 1056 BURCO CHEMICAL & SUPPLY 15679 31701.4000.56118.0000.008048.0000 ps Bleach $17.70 
 INC 
 5260 10/06/2017 1056 BURCO CHEMICAL & SUPPLY 15679 31701.4000.56118.0000.008048.0000  lit n Foamy Soap Dispenser $0.00 
 INC 

 5260 10/06/2017 1056 BURCO CHEMICAL & SUPPLY 15679 31701.4000.56118.0000.008048.0000 Cranberry Ice lite gallon $159.92 
 INC 
 5260 10/06/2017 1056 BURCO CHEMICAL & SUPPLY 15679 31701.4000.56118.0000.008048.0000 damp mop $55.80 
 INC 
 5260 10/06/2017 1056 BURCO CHEMICAL & SUPPLY 15679 31701.4000.56118.0000.008048.0000 Angle Broom $38.67 
 INC 
 Check Total: $3,451.50 
 5261 10/06/2017 1056 CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL SUPPLY50027263 RI 31701.4000.56118.0000.008036.0000 FIRE BLANKET IN METAL $119.80 
 CO CASE 



 5261 10/06/2017 1056 CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL SUPPLY50027263 RI 31701.4000.56118.0000.008036.0000 HEAVY DUTY FIRE $52.50 
 CO EXTINGUISHER 
 5261 10/06/2017 1056 CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL SUPPLY50027263 RI 31701.4000.56118.0000.008036.0000 DELUXE OSHA-COMPLIANT $60.90 
 CO FIRST AID KIT 
 5261 10/06/2017 1056 CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL SUPPLY50027263 RI 31701.4000.56118.0000.008036.0000 FIRST AID KIT SAFETY SIGN $11.10 
  
 5261 10/06/2017 1056 CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL SUPPLY50027263 RI 31701.4000.56118.0000.008036.0000 FIRE EXTINGUISHER SAFETY $52.13 
 CO SIGN 
 Check Total: $296.43 
 5262 10/06/2017 1056 CARQUEST RATON 5728-265447 31701.4000.54315.0000.008000.0000 CAR PARTS AND FLUIDS $88.10 
 5262 10/06/2017 1056 CARQUEST RATON V973515 31701.4000.54315.0000.008033.0000 BATTERIES, FILTERS AND OIL $152.25 
 FOR GENERATORS  
 

 5262 10/06/2017 1056 CARQUEST RATON V973515 31701.4000.54315.0000.008034.0000 BATTERIES, FILTERS AND OIL $152.25 
 FOR GENERATORS 

 5262 10/06/2017 1056 CARQUEST RATON V973515 31701.4000.54315.0000.008036.0000 BATTERIES, FILTERS AND OIL $152.25 
 FOR GENERATORS 

 5262 10/06/2017 1056 CARQUEST RATON V973515 31701.4000.54315.0000.008047.0000 BATTERIES, FILTERS AND OIL $152.25 
 FOR GENERATORS 

 5262 10/06/2017 1056 CARQUEST RATON V973515 31701.4000.54315.0000.008048.0000 BATTERIES, FILTERS AND OIL $152.25 
 FOR GENERATORS 
 Check Total: $849.35 
 5263 10/06/2017 1056 COOPERATIVE EDUCATIONAL 24-068043 31701.4000.54500.0000.008000.0000 LIVING DESIGNS GROUP $5,696.50 
 SERVICES ASSOCIATES - CIMARRON 
 5263 10/06/2017 1056 COOPERATIVE EDUCATIONAL 24-068043 31701.4000.54500.0000.008000.0000 LIVING DESIGNS GROUP $483.77 
  
 Check Total: $6,180.27 
 5264 10/06/2017 1056 CUMMINS ROCKY MOUNTAIN 200-17452 31701.4000.54315.0000.008034.0000 INSPECTION $751.49 
 LLC 
 5264 10/06/2017 1056 CUMMINS ROCKY MOUNTAIN 200-17453 31701.4000.54315.0000.008033.0000 INSPECTION $375.75 
 LLC 
 5264 10/06/2017 1056 CUMMINS ROCKY MOUNTAIN 200-17453 31701.4000.54315.0000.008036.0000 INSPECTION $375.74 
 LLC 
 5264 10/06/2017 1056 CUMMINS ROCKY MOUNTAIN 200-17454 31701.4000.54315.0000.008047.0000 INSPECTION $264.56 
 LLC 
 5264 10/06/2017 1056 CUMMINS ROCKY MOUNTAIN 200-17454 31701.4000.54315.0000.008048.0000 INSPECTION $264.55 
 LLC 
 Check Total: $2,032.09 
 5265 10/06/2017 1056 M.C. ELECTRIC INC 2133 31701.4000.54315.0000.008047.0000 REPAIR LIGHT FIXTURE HEAD $600.00 
 ON EXISTING EXTERIOR 

 5265 10/06/2017 1056 M.C. ELECTRIC INC 2133 31701.4000.54315.0000.008048.0000 REPAIR LIGHT FIXTURE ON $600.00 
 EXISTING EXTERIOR LIGHT 



 5265 10/06/2017 1056 M.C. ELECTRIC INC 2134 31701.4000.54315.0000.008047.0000 REPAIR DRYER RECEPTACLE $311.00 
 - ENEMS 

 5265 10/06/2017 1056 M.C. ELECTRIC INC 2134 31701.4000.54315.0000.008048.0000 REPAIR DRYER RECEPTACLE $311.00 
 - ENEMS  
 
 Check Total: $1,822.00 
 5266 10/06/2017 1056 MESA TRACTOR V373999 31701.4000.56118.0000.008000.0000 KUBOTA TRACTOR BACK $408.40 
 TIRE - 23X8.50-14 TIRE 

 5266 10/06/2017 1056 MESA TRACTOR V373999 31701.4000.56118.0000.008000.0000 KUBOTA TRACTOR FRONT $221.65 
 Check Total: $630.05 
 5267 10/06/2017 1056 NATURE SCAPES INC 17074 31701.4000.54315.0000.008033.0000 JANITORIAL SERVICE - CEMS $574.14 
 5267 10/06/2017 1056 NATURE SCAPES INC 17074 31701.4000.54315.0000.008033.0000 GRT @ 7.7708% $44.62 
 5267 10/06/2017 1056 NATURE SCAPES INC 17074 31701.4000.54315.0000.008036.0000 GRT @ 7.7708% $44.61 
 5267 10/06/2017 1056 NATURE SCAPES INC 17074 31701.4000.54315.0000.008036.0000 JANITORIAL SERVICE - CEMS $574.14 
 5267 10/06/2017 1056 NATURE SCAPES INC 17079 31701.4000.54315.0000.008033.0000 GRT @ 7.7708% $66.92 
 5267 10/06/2017 1056 NATURE SCAPES INC 17079 31701.4000.54315.0000.008033.0000 JANITORIAL SERVICE - CEMS $861.21 
 5267 10/06/2017 1056 NATURE SCAPES INC 17079 31701.4000.54315.0000.008036.0000 JANITORIAL SERVICE - CEMS $861.21 
 5267 10/06/2017 1056 NATURE SCAPES INC 17079 31701.4000.54315.0000.008036.0000 GRT @ 7.7708% $66.92 
 5267 10/06/2017 1056 NATURE SCAPES INC 17080 31701.4000.54315.0000.008034.0000 JANITORIAL SERVICES - CHS $1,494.72 
 5267 10/06/2017 1056 NATURE SCAPES INC 17080 31701.4000.54315.0000.008034.0000 GRT @ 7.77018% $116.15 
 5267 10/06/2017 1056 NATURE SCAPES INC 17081 31701.4000.54315.0000.008047.0000 GRT @ 7.5208% $85.69 
 5267 10/06/2017 1056 NATURE SCAPES INC 17081 31701.4000.54315.0000.008047.0000 JANITORIAL SERVICES - $1,102.68 
 ENEMS 

 5267 10/06/2017 1056 NATURE SCAPES INC 17081 31701.4000.54315.0000.008048.0000 JANITORIAL SERVICES - $1,102.68 
 ENEMS 

 5267 10/06/2017 1056 NATURE SCAPES INC 17081 31701.4000.54315.0000.008048.0000 GRT @ 7.5208% $85.68 
 Check Total: $7,081.37 
 5268 10/06/2017 1056 RECORDS ACE HARDWARE 267415 31701.4000.54315.0000.008000.0000 (2017-2018)  CIMARRON $26.18 
 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS 
 Check Total: $26.18 
 5269 10/06/2017 1056 SAM'S CLUB DIRECT ORDER # 163120802 31701.4000.56118.0000.008034.0000 SWINGLINE-PAPER TRIMMER $34.98 
 Check Total: $34.98 
 5270 10/06/2017 1056 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHINES 9GQ832 31701.4000.54315.0000.008000.0000 (2017-2018) CONTRACT $867.08 
 INC YEAR (08/01/17-07/31/18) 
 5270 10/06/2017 1056 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHINES 9GQ833 31701.4000.54315.0000.008000.0000 (2017-2018) CONTRACT $1,496.87 
 INC YEAR (08/01/17-07/31/18)  
 Check Total: $2,363.95 
 5271 10/11/2017 1060 ALPINE LUMBER 51238247 31701.4000.54315.0000.008000.0000 (2017-2018) MAINTENANCE $73.93 
 Check Total: $73.93 
 5272 10/11/2017 1060 CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL SUPPLY50035813 RI 31701.4000.56118.0000.008036.0000 EYEWASH, FAUCET MOUNT, $109.65 
 CO FOR STANDARD FAUCET 



 Check Total: $109.65 
 5273 10/11/2017 1060 CDWG INC JWB7975 31701.4000.56118.0000.008000.0000 CISCO MERAKI MR52 $10,966.56 
 5273 10/11/2017 1060 CDWG INC JWB7975 31701.4000.56118.0000.008000.0000 CISCO MERAKI CLOUD $2,508.48 
 CONTROLLER - 

 5273 10/11/2017 1060 CDWG INC JWB7975 31701.4000.56118.0000.008000.0000 CISCO MERAKI CLOUD $19,734.24 
 MANAGER - 48 PORTS 

 5273 10/11/2017 1060 CDWG INC JWB7975 31701.4000.56118.0000.008000.0000 CISCO MERAKI - $2,341.20 
 SUBSCRIPTION LICENSE 
 Check Total: $35,550.48 
 5274 10/11/2017 1060 COOPERATIVE EDUCATIONAL 24-068515 31100.4000.54500.0000.008036.0000 BLUE SKY BUILDERS, INC. $197,350.33 
 SERVICES 
 5274 10/11/2017 1060 COOPERATIVE EDUCATIONAL 24-068515 31100.4000.54500.0000.008036.0000 GRT @ 7.7708% $15,335.70 
 SERVICES 
 Check Total: $212,686.03 
 5275 10/11/2017 1060 GEORGE'S AUTO V581296 31701.4000.54315.0000.008000.0000 2017-2018 - AUTO REPAIR $50.00 
 Check Total: $50.00 
 5276 10/11/2017 1060 M.C. ELECTRIC INC 2135 31701.4000.54315.0000.008047.0000 INSTALLED ELECTRIC POLE $373.04 
 AND REPAIRED HALLWAY 

 5276 10/11/2017 1060 M.C. ELECTRIC INC 2135 31701.4000.54315.0000.008048.0000 INSTALLED ELECTRIC POLE & $373.03 
 REPAIRED HALLWAY LIGHTS 
 Check Total: $746.07 
 5277 10/11/2017 1060 PHIL LONG FORD OF RATON 54188 31701.4000.54315.0000.008000.0000 AIR BAG SENSOR REPAIR - $103.44 
 2013 SUBURBAN 
 Check Total: $103.44 
 5278 10/11/2017 1060 PHOENIX MECHANICAL, LLC 7061795 31701.4000.54315.0000.008047.0000 DELIVERED TOILET & PARTS $131.50 
 - ENEMS  

 5278 10/11/2017 1060 PHOENIX MECHANICAL, LLC 7061795 31701.4000.54315.0000.008047.0000 DELIVERT TOILET & PARTS - $131.49 
 ENEMS 

 5278 10/11/2017 1060 PHOENIX MECHANICAL, LLC 7061796 31701.4000.54315.0000.008047.0000 DELIVERED KITCHEN $64.34 
 FAUCET & PARTS - ENEMS 

 5278 10/11/2017 1060 PHOENIX MECHANICAL, LLC 7061796 31701.4000.54315.0000.008048.0000 DELIVERED KITCHEN $64.35 
 FAUCET & PARTS - ENEMS 
 Check Total: $391.68 
 5279 10/11/2017 1060 PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL 3304601224 31701.4000.54315.0000.008000.0000 2017 -2018 -  POSTAGE $57.14 
 FINANCIAL SERVICES MACHINE LEASE 
 Check Total: $57.14 
 5280 10/11/2017 1060 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHINES 9GK280 31701.4000.54315.0000.008000.0000 (2017-2018) CONTRACT $1,496.87 
 INC YEAR (08/01/17-07/31/18) 
 Check Total: $1,496.87 
 5281 10/11/2017 1060 VILLAGE OF CIMARRON SEPTEMBER - RF 31701.4000.54315.0000.008000.0000 (2017-2018) ADMIN SOLID $78.12 
 WASTE 



 5281 10/11/2017 1060 VILLAGE OF CIMARRON SEPTEMBER - RF 31701.4000.54315.0000.008033.0000 (2017-2018) CES SOLID $78.12 
 WASTE 

 5281 10/11/2017 1060 VILLAGE OF CIMARRON SEPTEMBER - RF 31701.4000.54315.0000.008034.0000 (2017-2018) CHS SOLID $78.12 
 WASTE 

 5281 10/11/2017 1060 VILLAGE OF CIMARRON SEPTEMBER - RF 31701.4000.54315.0000.008036.0000 (2017-2018) CMS SOLID $78.12 
 WASTE 
 Check Total: $312.48 
 5282 10/18/2017 1066 BAUM'S MUSIC COMPANY 479170 31701.4000.56118.0000.008000.0000 2017-2018 - BAND $48.38 
 (EAST) INSTRUMENT REPAIR AND 
 5282 10/18/2017 1066 BAUM'S MUSIC COMPANY 479172 31701.4000.56118.0000.008000.0000 2017-2018 - BAND $39.78 
 (EAST) INSTRUMENT REPAIR AND 
 5282 10/18/2017 1066 BAUM'S MUSIC COMPANY 479173 31701.4000.56118.0000.008000.0000 2017-2018 - BAND $24.88 
 (EAST) INSTRUMENT REPAIR AND 
 Check Total: $113.04 
 5283 10/18/2017 1066 CARQUEST RATON 5728-265594 31701.4000.54315.0000.008000.0000 CAR PARTS AND FLUIDS $39.99 
 Check Total: $39.99 
  

 5284 10/18/2017 1066 MACKENZIE ROMERO V131917 31701.4000.54315.0000.008000.0000 SUMMER EMPLOYEMENT $100.00 
 Check Total: $100.00 
 5285 10/18/2017 1066 PAUL'S PEST CONTROL 1018 31701.4000.54315.0000.008000.0000 2017-2018 - PEST $668.17 
 CONTROL SERVICES FOR 
 Check Total: $668.17 
 5286 10/18/2017 1066 RUSSELL'S SUNDRIES 46322 31701.4000.54315.0000.008036.0000 ARMORALL FOR DISTRICT $11.99 
 VEHICLES 
 Check Total: $11.99 
 5287 10/18/2017 1066 WOODWORKERS SUPPLY 9192377-1 31701.4000.56118.0000.008034.0000 10" BLADE $96.71 
 5287 10/18/2017 1066 WOODWORKERS SUPPLY 9192377-1 31701.4000.56118.0000.008034.0000 ROUTER BIT $77.58 
 5287 10/18/2017 1066 WOODWORKERS SUPPLY 9192377-1 31701.4000.56118.0000.008034.0000 PANEL CUTTER $271.54 
 5287 10/18/2017 1066 WOODWORKERS SUPPLY 9192377-1 31701.4000.56118.0000.008034.0000 1/4 BIT $23.24 
 5287 10/18/2017 1066 WOODWORKERS SUPPLY 9192377-1 31701.4000.56118.0000.008034.0000 1/2 X 156 BANDSAW BLADE $59.50 
 5287 10/18/2017 1066 WOODWORKERS SUPPLY 9192377-1 31701.4000.56118.0000.008034.0000 8" CUT OFF BLADE $90.69 
 Check Total: $619.26 
 5288 10/18/2017 1066 WOODY'S FURNITURE & 0076662 31701.4000.54315.0000.008000.0000 CARPET TILES FOR ELAINA $244.33 
 APPLIANCE CORTEZ OFFICE AT HIGH 
 Check Total: $244.33 
 5289 10/26/2017 1069 ALPINE LUMBER 51240038 31701.4000.54315.0000.008000.0000 (2017-2018) MAINTENANCE $118.21 
 Check Total: $118.21 
 5290 10/26/2017 1069 WOODWORKERS SUPPLY 9192337-2 31701.4000.56118.0000.008034.0000 10" BLADE $96.71 
 5290 10/26/2017 1069 WOODWORKERS SUPPLY 9192337-2 31701.4000.56118.0000.008034.0000 PANEL CUTTER $135.77 
 Check Total: $232.48 
 Bank Total: $284,532.32  
  



 Cimarron Municipal Schools 

 Deposit Listing 
  
Date:10/01/2017-10/31/2017 
  
 ACTIVITIES BANK ACCOUNT 

 Deposit Number Date Memo Cash/Other Checks/Credit Deposit Total  
 363034505 10/03/2017 CHS - SNACK SALES $19.00 $0.00 $19.00 
 363034506 10/04/2017 CHS - BAND $46.00 $210.00 $256.00 
 363034507 10/04/2017 CHS - SNACK SALES $15.00 $0.00 $15.00 
 363034508 10/05/2017 MESA VISTA CONSOLIDATED SCHOOL - $0.00 $82.50 $82.50 
 VB MEALS 
 363034509 10/05/2017 NEW MEXICO STATE FAIR - 5TH PLACE $0.00 $50.00 $50.00 
 BOOTH PRIZE 
 363034510 10/05/2017 CHS - SNACK SALES $20.00 $0.00 $20.00 
 363034511 10/05/2017 CHS - RAM PRIDE BOOSTERS $10.00 $0.00 $10.00 
 363034512 10/06/2017 CEMS - HALOS $50.00 $115.00 $165.00 
 363034513 10/06/2017 CEMS - SNACK SALES $71.00 $0.00 $71.00 
 363034514 10/06/2017 ENEMS - T-SHIRTS $90.00 $156.00 $246.00 
 363034515 10/06/2017 CHS - SNACK SALES $21.00 $0.00 $21.00 
 363034516 10/11/2017 ENEMS - SNACK SALES $43.75 $0.00 $43.75 
 363034517 10/11/2017 CHS - SNACK SALES $20.00 $0.00 $20.00 
 363034518 10/11/2017 CHS - SHOP $100.00 $306.29 $406.29 
 363034519 10/10/2017 CHS - SNACK SALES $12.00 $0.00 $12.00 
 363034520 10/10/2017 CEMS - SNACK SALES $30.00 $0.00 $30.00 
 363034521 10/14/2017 CHS - CONCESSIONS $626.75 $0.00 $626.75 
 363034522 10/14/2017 CHS - RAM PRIDE BOOSTERS $582.10 $118.00 $700.10 
 363034523 10/13/2017 CHS - CLASS OF 2020 $174.00 $0.00 $174.00 
 363034524 10/12/2017 ENEMS - RAM PRIDE BOOSTERS $409.00 $0.00 $409.00 
 363034525 10/10/2017 ENEMS - T-SHIRT SALES $0.00 $20.00 $20.00 
 363034526 10/18/2017 PHILMONT SCOUT RANCH - HALOS $0.00 $300.00 $300.00 
 DONATION 
 363034527 10/18/2017 CHS - SNACK SALES $17.00 $0.00 $17.00 
 363034528 10/18/2017 CHS - CLASS OF 2019 $106.00 $0.00 $106.00 
 363034529 10/19/2017 CHS - CLASS OF 2020 $1.00 $0.00 $1.00 
 363034530 10/20/2017 CHS - SNACK SALES $29.00 $0.00 $29.00 
 363034531 10/24/2017 ENEMS - VOCATIONAL ED $42.00 $0.00 $42.00 
 363034532 10/24/2017 ENEMS - SNACK SALES $23.00 $0.00 $23.00 
 363034533 10/24/2017 CHS - FFA - FAIR BOOTH $0.00 $100.00 $100.00 



 363034534 10/25/2017 CHS - CLASS OF 2018 $129.00 $0.00 $129.00 
 363034535 10/25/2017 CHS - SNACK SALES $19.00 $0.00 $19.00 
 363034536 10/31/2017 CHS - SNACK SALES $15.00 $0.00 $15.00 
 363034537 10/27/2017 ENEMS - LITTLE CAESARS SALES $306.00 $261.00 $567.00 
 363034538 10/26/2017 ENEMS - LITTLE CAESARS SALES $66.00 $96.00 $162.00 
 363034539 10/27/2017 ENEMS - LITTLE CAESARS SALES $432.00 $1,066.00 $1,498.00 
 363034540 10/27/2017 ENEMS - LITTLE CAESARS SALES $679.00 $1,420.00 $2,099.00 
 363034541 10/27/2017 ENEMS - BARN DONATION $0.00 $50.00 $50.00 
 363034542 10/27/2017 ENEMS - LITTLE CAESARS SALES $1,539.00 $1,936.00 $3,475.00 
 363034543 10/27/2017 ENEMS - LITTLE CAESARS SALES $0.00 $60.00 $60.00 
 363034544 10/27/2017 CEMS - HALOS HALLOWEEN CARNIVAL $1,349.00 $700.00 $2,049.00 
 363034545 10/31/2017 CHS - BAND GREENERY $2,070.00 $0.00 $2,070.00 
 363034546 10/31/2017 CHS - CLASS OF 2020 $239.00 $0.00 $239.00 
 363034547 10/31/2017 CHS - BAND GREENERY $0.00 $3,615.00 $3,615.00 
 363034548 10/31/2017 CHS - BAND GREENERY $0.00 $988.00 $988.00 
 363034549 10/31/2017 CHS - BAND GREENERY $0.00 $700.00 $700.00 
 363034550 10/31/2017 CHS - SNACK SALES $11.00 $0.00 $11.00 
 363034559 10/31/2017 ENEMS - LITTE CAESARS SALES $216.00 $0.00 $216.00  
 363034560 10/31/2017 ENEMS - LITTLE CAESARS SALES $227.05 $234.00 $461.05 
 363034561 10/31/2017 ENEMS - LITTLE CAESARS SALES $682.00 $1,122.00 $1,804.00 

 Total Deposits for Bank: 50 Total Amount: $10,818.80 $13,710.79 $24,529.59 

 CAFETERIA ACCOUNT  

 Deposit Number Date Memo Cash/Other Checks/Credit Deposit Total  
 201321593 10/03/2017 CHS - CAFETERIA $10.40 $0.00 $10.40 
 201321594 10/03/2017 ENEMS - CAFETERIA $12.00 $40.00 $52.00 
 201321595 10/04/2017 CEMS - CAFETERIA $0.00 $60.50 $60.50 
 201321596 10/04/2017 CHS - CAFETERIA $3.35 $0.00 $3.35 
 201321597 10/04/2017 USDA REIMBURSEMENT - AUGUST $0.00 $13,922.19 $13,922.19 
 201321598 10/05/2017 CHS - CAFETERIA $0.40 $74.00 $74.40 
 201321599 10/05/2017 ENEMS - CAFETERIA $5.30 $7.00 $12.30 
 201321600 10/06/2017 CEMS - CAFETERIA $21.00 $106.00 $127.00 
 201321601 10/06/2017 ENEMS - CAFETERIA $18.50 $67.50 $86.00 
 201321602 10/06/2017 CHS - CAFETERIA $6.00 $0.00 $6.00 
 201321603 10/11/2017 CEMS - CAFETERIA $7.00 $150.00 $157.00 
 201321604 10/11/2017 ENEMS - CAFETERIA $31.60 $0.00 $31.60 
 201321605 10/11/2017 CHS - CAFETERIA $10.00 $0.00 $10.00 
 201321606 10/10/2017 ENEMS - CAFETERIA $36.50 $0.00 $36.50 
 201321607 10/10/2017 CHS - CAFETERIA $20.00 $30.00 $50.00 



 201321608 10/11/2017 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS - $0.00 $441.00 $441.00 
 SUMMIT INVOICE 
 201321609 10/13/2017 ENEMS - CAFETERIA $34.50 $0.00 $34.50  
 201321610 10/12/2017 CEMS - CAFETERIA $0.00 $75.00 $75.00 
 201321611 10/12/2017 ENEMS - CAFETERIA $23.00 $100.00 $123.00 
 201321613 10/13/2017 CHS - CAFETERIA $3.00 $75.00 $78.00 
 201321614 10/17/2017 CHS - CAFETERIA $0.00 $57.00 $57.00 
 201321615 10/17/2017 ENEMS - CAFETERIA $52.50 $0.00 $52.50 
 201321616 10/18/2017 CHS - CAFETERIA $3.00 $45.00 $48.00 
 201321617 10/19/2017 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS - $0.00 $198.00 $198.00 
 SUMMIT INVOICES 
 201321618 10/19/2017 CEMS - CAFETERIA $20.00 $50.00 $70.00 
 201321619 10/19/2017 CHS - CAFETERIA $20.00 $0.00 $20.00 
 201321620 10/19/2017 ENEMS - CAFETERIA $22.00 $0.00 $22.00 
 201321621 10/13/2017 CEMS - CAFETERIA $0.00 $75.00 $75.00 
 201321622 10/17/2017 CEMS - CAFETERIA $0.00 $22.50 $22.50 
 201321623 10/20/2017 CHS - CAFETERIA $0.00 $90.00 $90.00 
 201321624 10/20/2017 ENEMS - CAFETERIA $29.70 $0.00 $29.70 
 201321625 10/24/2017 ENEMS - CAFETERIA $30.50 $10.50 $41.00 
 201321626 10/24/2017 CHS - CAFETERIA $10.00 $0.00 $10.00 
 201321627 10/26/2017 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS - $0.00 $241.32 $241.32 
 SUMMIT INVOICE 
 201321628 10/25/2017 CHS - CAFETERIA $15.00 $0.00 $15.00 
 201321629 10/25/2017 ENEMS - CAFETERIA $9.50 $0.00 $9.50 
 201321630 10/27/2017 CHS - CAFETERIA $0.00 $50.00 $50.00 
 201321631 10/27/2017 ENEMS - CAFETERIA $2.00 $21.00 $23.00 
 201321632 10/27/2017 CEMS - CAFETERIA $3.50 $45.30 $48.80 
 201321633 10/31/2017 CHS - CAFETERIA $0.00 $27.00 $27.00 
 201321636 10/31/2017 ENEMS - CAFETERIA $7.50 $0.00 $7.50  
 201321639 10/20/2017 CEMS - CAFETERIA $0.00 $50.00 $50.00 

 Total Deposits for Bank: 42 Total Amount: $467.75 $16,130.81 $16,598.56 

 DEBT SERVICE  

 Deposit Number Date Memo Cash/Other Checks/Credit Deposit Total  
 33312 10/25/2017 COLFAX COUNTY TREASURER - DEBT $0.00 $2,646.13 $2,646.13 
 SERVICE 
 33313 10/25/2017 COLFAX COUNTRY TREASURER - ED $0.00 $5,521.34 $5,521.34 
 TECH DEBT SERVICE 

 Total Deposits for Bank: 2 Total Amount: $0.00 $8,167.47 $8,167.47 

 



OPERATIONAL ACCOUNT  

 Deposit Number Date Memo Cash/Other Checks/Credit Deposit Total  
 363034207 10/03/2017 CHS - GATE MONEY $322.00 $0.00 $322.00 
 363034209 10/04/2017 ENEMS - PRE-K $150.00 $600.00 $750.00 
 363034210 10/04/2017 ENEMS - GATE MONEY $295.00 $0.00 $295.00 
 363034211 10/05/2017 ENEMS - PRE-K $150.00 $300.00 $450.00 
 363034212 10/06/2017 SEG OPERATIONAL - OCTOBER 2017 $0.00 $380,952.00 $380,952.00 
 363034213 10/06/2017 NMPED - TRANSPORTATION - $0.00 $39,459.00 $39,459.00 
 OCTOBER 2017 
 363034214 10/06/2017 NMPED - INSTRUCTIONAL MATERIAL $0.00 $10,485.38 $10,485.38 
 363034215 10/06/2017 ENEMS - PRE-K $0.00 $300.00 $300.00 
 363034216 10/06/2017 CHS - VB TOURNAMENT FEE $0.00 $100.00 $100.00 
 363034217 10/11/2017 UNUM - PROVIDENT LIFE & ACCIDENT $0.00 $46.74 $46.74  
 363034218 10/11/2017 HPREC - MEDICAID $0.00 $1,981.90 $1,981.90 
 363034219 10/12/2017 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS $0.00 $122.22 $122.22 
 363034220 10/14/2017 CHS - GATE MONEY $318.00 $0.00 $318.00 
 363034221 10/13/2017 ENEMS - PRE-K $0.00 $25.00 $25.00 
 363034222 10/13/2017 CHS - GATE MONEY $130.00 $0.00 $130.00 
 363034223 10/17/2017 CHS - GATE MONEY $300.00 $0.00 $300.00 
 363034224 10/18/2017 ENEMS - PRE-K $0.00 $150.00 $150.00 
 363034225 10/25/2017 COLFAX COUNTRY TREASURER - $0.00 $1,552.04 $1,552.04 
 OPERATIONAL 
 363034226 10/25/2017 CENTURYLINK - REFUND ON ACCOUNT $0.00 $253.33 $253.33 
 363034227 10/31/2017 UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE - $0.00 $459.17 $459.17 
 NOVEMBER 
 363034229 10/31/2017 CHS - GATE MONEY $349.00 $0.00 $349.00 

 Total Deposits for Bank: 21 Total Amount: $2,014.00 $436,786.78 $438,800.78 

 SB 9 BANK ACCOUNT  

 Deposit Number Date Memo Cash/Other Checks/Credit Deposit Total  
 84450 10/17/2017 BANK OF AMERICA - CONSTRUCTION $0.00 $35,298.80 $35,298.80 
 BOND 
 84451 10/17/2017 BANK OF ALBUQUERQUE - $0.00 $212,686.03 $212,686.03 
 CONSTRUCTION BOND 
 84452 10/25/2017 COLFAX COUNTY TREASURER - SB 9 $0.00 $6,213.43 $6,213.43 

 Total Deposits for Bank: 3 Total Amount: $0.00 $254,198.26 $254,198.26 

  
  

















 Cimarron Municipal Schools 

 Fund Balances Month: October Include Cash Balance 
 Fiscal Year:   2017-2018 Year: 2017 
 Fund Type: FY End Report 

 Fund Description Beginning Balance Revenue Expense Transfers Fund Balance Cash Balance Variance 
 11000 OPERATIONAL $176,944.02 $1,355,281.73 ($1,094,965.00) $0.00 $437,260.75 $374,338.93 $62,921.82 

 13000 PUPIL TRANSPORTATION $4.35 $735,991.00 ($603,353.85) $0.00 $132,641.50 $132,607.04 $34.46 

 14000 INSTRUCTIONAL MATERIALS $36,716.52 $10,485.38 ($3,963.79) $0.00 $43,238.11 $43,238.11 $0.00 

 21000 FOOD SERVICES $50,603.03 $23,079.55 ($67,494.19) $0.00 $6,188.39 $6,188.39 $0.00 

 22000 ATHLETICS $17,487.75 $3,979.00 ($4,272.85) $0.00 $17,193.90 $17,193.90 $0.00 

 23100 CHS E-STORE $557.56 $1.36 $0.00 $0.00 $558.92 $558.92 $0.00 

 23200 ZANE CD SCHOLARSHIP $12,024.71 $34.61 $0.00 $0.00 $12,059.32 $12,059.32 $0.00 

 23201 CARDWELL SCHOLARSHIP CD $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

 23400 CHS ANNUAL YEARBOOK $712.87 $0.00 ($181.73) $0.00 $531.14 $531.14 $0.00 

 23401 ACTIVITY INTEREST $0.00 $229.74 $0.00 $0.00 $229.74 $229.74 $0.00 

 23402 CHS ART $1,651.69 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,651.69 $1,651.69 $0.00 

 23403 CHS RAM PRIDE BOOSTER CLUB $27,077.24 $2,279.10 ($10,167.43) $0.00 $19,188.91 $19,188.91 $0.00 

 23404 JOHN/BEVERLY CARDWELL SCHOLARSHIP FUND $27,609.60 $10,255.46 ($10,000.00) $0.00 $27,865.06 $27,865.06 $0.00 

 23405 JUAN MARTINEZ SCHOLARSHIP FUND $20,088.63 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20,088.63 $20,088.63 $0.00 

 23406 CHS CHEERLEADERS $540.30 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $540.30 $540.30 $0.00 

 23407 FAMILY GROUP 6-8 $491.86 $0.00 ($43.00) $0.00 $448.86 $448.86 $0.00 

 23408 CEMOP $2,168.44 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,168.44 $2,168.44 $0.00 

 23409 CEMS YEARBOOK $623.87 $0.00 ($100.00) $0.00 $523.87 $523.87 $0.00 

 23410 CEMS ACTIVITY $1,495.08 $338.74 ($347.57) $0.00 $1,486.25 $1,486.25 $0.00 

 23411 CEMS ART $302.50 $0.00 ($93.45) $0.00 $209.05 $209.05 $0.00 

 23412 CES PEEWEE BB $616.65 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $616.65 $616.65 $0.00 

 23413 CES 3-4 SCIENCE TEACHERS $65.90 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $65.90 $65.90 $0.00 

 23415 CHS CLASS 0F 2017 $0.56 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.56 $0.56 $0.00 

 23416 DISTRICT NURSE $1,389.11 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,889.11 $1,889.11 $0.00 

 23417 CHS CLASS OF 2020 $0.00 $6,974.41 ($1,833.63) $0.00 $5,140.78 $5,140.78 $0.00 

 23419 CHS CLASS OF 2021 $2,095.06 $0.00 ($2,095.06) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

 23420 CHS CLASS OF 2018 $2,656.59 $129.00 ($307.32) $0.00 $2,478.27 $2,478.27 $0.00 

 23421 CHS CLASS OF 2019 $776.07 $431.00 ($260.58) $0.00 $946.49 $946.49 $0.00 

 23424 CMS STUDENT COUNCIL $430.48 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $430.48 $430.48 $0.00 

 23425 CMS 8TH GRADE DANCE $79.24 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $79.24 $79.24 $0.00 

 23426 ENEMS ACTIVITY $6,404.48 $2,143.52 ($59.30) $0.00 $8,488.70 $8,488.70 $0.00 
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 Cimarron Municipal Schools 

 Fund Balances Month: October Include Cash Balance 
 Fiscal Year:   2017-2018 Year: 2017 
 Fund Type: FY End Report 

 Fund Description Beginning Balance Revenue Expense Transfers Fund Balance Cash Balance Variance 
 23427 ENEMS STAFF $142.98 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $142.98 $142.98 $0.00 

 23428 ENMS BARN FUND $10,326.98 $2,615.00 ($1,754.38) $0.00 $11,187.60 $11,187.60 $0.00 

 23429 EN AQUAPONICS $35.18 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $35.18 $35.18 $0.00 

 23430 ENEMS ART PROGRAM $13.15 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $13.15 $13.15 $0.00 

 23431 ENEMS YEARBOOK $2,359.35 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,359.35 $2,359.35 $0.00 

 23432 EN VOCATIONAL ED $0.00 $42.00 $0.00 $0.00 $42.00 $42.00 $0.00 

 23434 ENMS STUDENT COUNCIL $884.29 $105.75 $0.00 $0.00 $990.04 $990.04 $0.00 

 23440 CHS ACTIVITY $1,914.30 $281.98 ($605.54) $0.00 $1,590.74 $1,590.74 $0.00 

 23442 CHS STUDENT COUNCIL $247.94 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $247.94 $247.94 $0.00 

 23445 CHS TEACHERS $571.64 $0.00 ($100.00) $0.00 $471.64 $471.64 $0.00 

 23446 BAND-MUSIC PROGRAM $2,985.19 $9,166.38 ($1,493.73) $0.00 $10,657.84 $10,657.84 $0.00 

 23449 FFA $271.05 $1,090.00 ($411.92) $0.00 $949.13 $949.13 $0.00 

 23450 CHS NATIONAL HONOR SOCIETY $223.06 $3,854.00 ($2,966.00) $0.00 $1,111.06 $1,111.06 $0.00 

 23451 CHS RAMSHORN $1.25 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.25 $1.25 $0.00 

 23452 CHS RHOR $473.33 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $473.33 $473.33 $0.00 

 23454 CHS SHOP $9,354.78 $1,147.29 ($9,026.24) $0.00 $1,475.83 $1,475.83 $0.00 

 23455 CHS LASER SHOP/BUSINESS $1,498.26 $0.00 ($331.16) $0.00 $1,167.10 $1,167.10 $0.00 

 23458 CEMS HALOS $1,849.06 $2,514.00 ($668.11) $0.00 $3,694.95 $3,694.95 $0.00 

 23460 ZANE SCHOLARSHIP $606.87 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $606.87 $606.87 $0.00 

 23461 STAFF EVENT DONATION $252.98 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $252.98 $252.98 $0.00 

 23463 ENEMS LIBRARY $756.14 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $756.14 $756.14 $0.00 

 23464 ENES K-2 TEACHERS $2,793.40 $0.00 ($300.00) $0.00 $2,493.40 $2,493.40 $0.00 

 23465 ENES 3-5 TEACHERS $3,360.42 $13,573.05 ($2,670.35) $0.00 $14,263.12 $14,263.12 $0.00 

 23470 EN TUTORING PROGRAM $2,130.22 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,130.22 $2,130.22 $0.00 

 23479 CHS GRAPHIC ARTS $299.35 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $299.35 $299.35 $0.00 

 23481 CHS RAMS E-STORE $1,251.37 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,251.37 $1,251.37 $0.00 

 23482 CHS BROADCAST $2,044.94 $0.00 ($545.44) $0.00 $1,499.50 $1,499.50 $0.00 

 23483 CHS EMBROIDERY $5,736.53 $175.00 ($770.85) $0.00 $5,140.68 $5,140.68 $0.00 

 23485 ENMS JUNIOR CHAMBER $1,795.82 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,795.82 $1,795.82 $0.00 

 23486 DISTRICT SAMS REWARDS $102.30 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $102.30 $102.30 $0.00 

 23487 WERC ENVIRONMENTAL DESIGN $230.83 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $230.83 $230.83 $0.00 
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 Cimarron Municipal Schools 

 Fund Balances Month: October Include Cash Balance 
 Fiscal Year:   2017-2018 Year: 2017 
 Fund Type: FY End Report 

 Fund Description Beginning Balance Revenue Expense Transfers Fund Balance Cash Balance Variance 
 23488 DISTRICT ATHLETICS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

 24101 TITLE I - IASA $39,413.49 $9,351.28 ($19,485.37) $0.00 $29,279.40 $29,279.40 $0.00 

 24106 ENTITLEMENT IDEA-B ($27,561.31) $30,190.09 ($23,750.00) $0.00 ($21,121.22) $6,878.78 ($28,000.00) 

 24109 PRESCHOOL IDEA-B ($2,630.78) $2,630.99 ($2,432.65) $0.00 ($2,432.44) $217.56 ($2,650.00) 

 24118 FRESH FRUIT AND VEGETABLE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

 24120 IDEA-B RISK POOL ($705.59) $705.59 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $706.00 ($706.00) 

 24132 IDEA-B RESULTS PLAN ($15,210.02) $15,210.02 ($6,492.28) $0.00 ($6,492.28) $10,507.72 ($17,000.00) 

 24154 TEACHER/PRINCIPAL TRAINING & RECRUITING $0.00 $853.30 ($2,868.43) $0.00 ($2,015.13) ($2,015.13) $0.00 

 25153 TITLE XIX MEDICAID 3/21 YEARS ($4,573.96) $8,095.24 ($5,521.95) $0.00 ($2,000.67) $2,594.29 ($4,594.96) 

 25214 TEACHER QUALITY ENHANCEMENT $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

 25233 RURAL EDUCATION ACHIEVEMENT PROGRAM $3,324.62 $13,630.54 ($15,791.00) $0.00 $1,164.16 $1,164.16 $0.00 

 25250 SEG - FEDERAL STIMULUS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

 26156 TURNER FOUNDATION $16,564.91 $0.00 ($87.05) $0.00 $16,477.86 $16,477.86 $0.00 

 26179 A PLUS FOR ENERGY $870.56 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $870.56 $870.56 $0.00 

 27103 2009 DUAL CREDIT IM/HB2 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

 27106 2010 GO BONDS STUDENT LIBRARY FUND SB1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

 27107 2012 GO BOND $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

 27114 CENTER FOR TEACHER EXCELLENCE PED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

 27138 INCENTIVES FOR SCHOOL IMPR ACT PED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

 27149 PREK INITIATIVE ($10,081.77) $10,081.77 ($9,705.66) $0.00 ($9,705.66) $394.34 ($10,100.00) 

 27155 BREAKFAST FOR ELEM STUDENTS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

 27171 2010 GOB IM $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

 27181 "STEM" TEACHER INITIATIVE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

 27183 NM GROWN FVV $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

 27195 TEACHERS HARD TO STAFF STIPEND $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

 28178 GEAR-UP CHE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

 29102 PRIVATE DIR GRANTS (CATEGORICAL) $48,239.80 $0.00 ($994.75) $0.00 $47,245.05 $47,245.05 $0.00 

 31100 BOND BUILDING $2,985,634.30 $255,219.57 ($762,666.88) $0.00 $2,478,186.99 $2,478,186.99 $0.00 

 31600 HB 33 $1,216.28 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,216.28 $1,216.28 $0.00 

 31700 STATE MATCH SB-9 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

 31701 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS SB-9 $1,941,469.98 $82,668.03 ($1,067,456.33) $0.00 $956,681.68 $956,681.68 $0.00 
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 Fund Balances Month: October Include Cash Balance 
 Fiscal Year:   2017-2018 Year: 2017 
 Fund Type: FY End Report 

 Fund Description Beginning Balance Revenue Expense Transfers Fund Balance Cash Balance Variance 
 31900 ED. TECHNOLOGY EQUIPMENT ACT $1,230,829.72 $3,667.83 ($216,968.11) $0.00 $1,017,529.44 $1,017,529.44 $0.00 

 41000 DEBT SERVICES $309,714.74 $36,934.87 ($274,825.80) $0.00 $71,823.81 $71,823.81 $0.00 

 43000 TOTAL ED. TECH. DEBT SERVICE SUBFUND $658,714.80 $69,368.84 ($668,197.78) $0.00 $59,885.86 $59,885.86 $0.00 

 Grand Total: $7,621,356.89 $2,725,306.01 ($4,898,426.51) $0.00 $5,448,236.39 $5,448,331.07 ($94.68) 

 End of Report 
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To: Board Members

From: Lawana Whitten

Date: November 1, 2017

Re: Variance explanations for October 31, 2017

11000 Operational Intra-Fund Loans paid that crossed fiscal years $63,056.00

11000 Operational NMPSIA ($134.18)

13000 Transportation NMPSIA $34.46

24101 Title I NMPSIA ($35.21)

24106 Entitlement IDEA B Intra-Fund Loans paid that crossed fiscal years ($28,000.00)

24109 Preschool IDEA B Intra-Fund Loans paid that crossed fiscal years ($2,650.00)

24120 IDEA-B Intra-Fund Loans paid that crossed fiscal years ($706.00)

24132 IDEA-B Intra-Fund Loans paid that crossed fiscal years ($17,000.00)

25153 Medicaid Intra-Fund Loans paid that crossed fiscal years ($4,600.00)

25153 Medicaid NMPSIA $5.04

27149 PRE K Intra-Fund Loans paid that crossed fiscal years ($10,100.00)

Intra-fund Loans are loans from Operational to Federal and State & 
Local to be paid back once request for reimbursement (RFR) have 
been received. 

Loans will be  paid in full in this fiscal year (17-18) for last year (16-
17) as RFR were received in August.

It will show as a variance until the new year.

CIMARRON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS



8000 DISTRICT 
8033 CES 
8034 CHS 
8036 CMS 
8047 ENES 
8048 ENMS Cimarron Municipal Schools 
SB9 EXPENDITURE REPORT                        Date:10/1/2017-:10/31/2017 
  
 Account Number Description Budget Adjustments GL Budget Current YTD Balance Encumbrance Budget Bal % Rem 

 31701.2300.53712.0000.008000.0000 COUNTY TAX COLLECTION $8,164.00 $0.00 $8,164.00 $23.81 $597.59 $7,566.41 $0.00 $7,566.41 92.68% 
 COSTS 
 OBJECT:  COUNTY TAX COLLECTION COSTS - 53712 $8,164.00 $0.00 $8,164.00 $23.81 $597.59 $7,566.41 $0.00 $7,566.41 92.68% 

FUNCTION:  SUPPORT SERVICES-GENERAL ADMINISTRATION   - 2300$8,164.00 $0.00 $8,164.00 $23.81 $597.59 $7,566.41 $0.00 $7,566.41 92.68% 

 31701.4000.53330.0000.008000.0000 PROFESSIONAL $2,500.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 100.00% 
 DEVELOPEMENT 
 OBJECT:  PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPEMENT - 53330 $2,500.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 100.00% 

 31701.4000.54315.0000.008000.0000 MAINTENANCE & REPAIR - $183,946.00 $0.00 $183,946.00 $8,691.72 $38,719.18 $145,226.82 $86,713.64 $58,513.18 31.81% 
 BLDGS/GRNDS/EQUIPMENT 
 31701.4000.54315.0000.008033.0000 MAINTENANCE & REPAIR - $150,000.00 $0.00 $150,000.00 $4,883.63 $5,681.38 $144,318.62 $2,451.96 $141,866.66 94.58% 
 BLDGS/GRNDS/EQUIPMENT 
 31701.4000.54315.0000.008034.0000 MAINTENANCE & REPAIR - $150,000.00 $0.00 $150,000.00 $2,592.73 $11,380.46 $138,619.54 $4,927.50 $133,692.04 89.13% 
 BLDGS/GRNDS/EQUIPMENT 
 31701.4000.54315.0000.008036.0000 MAINTENANCE & REPAIR - $150,000.00 $0.00 $150,000.00 $2,164.98 $2,962.74 $147,037.26 $3,151.95 $143,885.31 95.92% 
 BLDGS/GRNDS/EQUIPMENT 
 31701.4000.54315.0000.008047.0000 MAINTENANCE & REPAIR - $150,000.00 $0.00 $150,000.00 $3,216.55 $112,561.67 $37,438.33 $14,824.11 $22,614.22 15.08% 
 BLDGS/GRNDS/EQUIPMENT 
 31701.4000.54315.0000.008048.0000 MAINTENANCE & REPAIR - $150,000.00 $0.00 $150,000.00 $2,953.54 $112,600.93 $37,399.07 $14,824.14 $22,574.93 15.05% 
 BLDGS/GRNDS/EQUIPMENT 
OBJECT:  MAINTENANCE & REPAIR - BLDGS/GRNDS/EQUIPMENT (SB9) - 54315$933,946.00 $0.00 $933,946.00 $24,503.15 $283,906.36 $650,039.64 $126,893.30 $523,146.34 56.01% 
 
 31701.4000.54500.0000.008000.0000 CONSTRUCTION SERVICES ($40,000.00) $800,000.00 $760,000.00 $6,180.27 $678,719.73 $81,280.27 $25,899.19 $55,381.08 7.29% 

 31701.4000.54500.0000.008033.0000 CONSTRUCTION SERVICES $180,000.00 ($125,000.00) $55,000.00 $0.00 $10,581.65 $44,418.35 $5,015.63 $39,402.72 71.64% 

 31701.4000.54500.0000.008034.0000 CONSTRUCTION SERVICES $170,000.00 ($100,000.00) $70,000.00 $0.00 $5,014.26 $64,985.74 $0.00 $64,985.74 92.84% 

 31701.4000.54500.0000.008036.0000 CONSTRUCTION SERVICES $190,000.00 ($125,000.00) $65,000.00 $0.00 $25,798.65 $39,201.35 $5,015.63 $34,185.72 52.59% 

 31701.4000.54500.0000.008047.0000 CONSTRUCTION SERVICES $150,000.00 ($125,000.00) $25,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25,000.00 $0.00 $25,000.00 100.00% 

 31701.4000.54500.0000.008048.0000 CONSTRUCTION SERVICES $150,000.00 ($125,000.00) $25,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25,000.00 $0.00 $25,000.00 100.00% 

 OBJECT:  CONSTRUCTION SERVICES - 54500 $800,000.00 $200,000.00 $1,000,000.00 $6,180.27 $720,114.29 $279,885.71 $35,930.45 $243,955.26 24.40% 

 31701.4000.56118.0000.008000.0000 GENERAL SUPPLIES AND $71,795.00 $0.00 $71,795.00 $36,293.57 $48,972.58 $22,822.42 $2,819.68 $20,002.74 27.86% 
 MATERIALS 
 31701.4000.56118.0000.008033.0000 GENERAL SUPPLIES AND $20,000.00 $0.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 $20,000.00 100.00% 
 MATERIALS 
 31701.4000.56118.0000.008034.0000 GENERAL SUPPLIES AND $30,000.00 $0.00 $30,000.00 $886.72 $3,742.01 $26,257.99 $680.20 $25,577.79 85.26% 
 MATERIALS 
 31701.4000.56118.0000.008036.0000 GENERAL SUPPLIES AND $40,000.00 $0.00 $40,000.00 $406.08 $406.08 $39,593.92 $0.00 $39,593.92 98.98% 
 MATERIALS 
 31701.4000.56118.0000.008047.0000 GENERAL SUPPLIES AND $30,000.00 $0.00 $30,000.00 $1,728.04 $1,728.04 $28,271.96 $161.94 $28,110.02 93.70% 
 MATERIALS 
 31701.4000.56118.0000.008048.0000 GENERAL SUPPLIES AND $40,000.00 $0.00 $40,000.00 $1,723.46 $1,723.46 $38,276.54 $0.00 $38,276.54 95.69% 
 MATERIALS 
 OBJECT:  GENERAL SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS - 56118 $231,795.00 $0.00 $231,795.00 $41,037.87 $56,572.17 $175,222.83 $3,661.82 $171,561.01 74.01% 
 31701.4000.57312.0000.008000.0000 BUSES $300,000.00 $0.00 $300,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $300,000.00 $0.00 $300,000.00 100.00% 

 OBJECT:  BUSES - 57312 $300,000.00 $0.00 $300,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $300,000.00 $0.00 $300,000.00 100.00% 

 31701.4000.57331.0000.008000.0000 FIXED ASSETS (MORE THAN $25,000.00 $0.00 $25,000.00 $0.00 $5,705.92 $19,294.08 $0.00 $19,294.08 77.18% 
 $5,000) 
 31701.4000.57331.0000.008033.0000 FIXED ASSETS (MORE THAN $35,000.00 $0.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 $35,000.00 100.00% 
 $5,000) 
 31701.4000.57331.0000.008034.0000 FIXED ASSETS (MORE THAN $35,000.00 $0.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 $35,000.00 100.00% 
 $5,000) 
 31701.4000.57331.0000.008036.0000 FIXED ASSETS (MORE THAN $35,000.00 $0.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 $35,000.00 100.00% 
 $5,000) 
  



 31701.4000.57331.0000.008047.0000 FIXED ASSETS (MORE THAN $35,000.00 $0.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 $35,000.00 100.00% 
 $5,000) 
 31701.4000.57331.0000.008048.0000 FIXED ASSETS (MORE THAN $35,000.00 $0.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 $35,000.00 100.00% 
 $5,000) 
 OBJECT:  FIXED ASSETS (MORE THAN $5,000) - 57331 $200,000.00 $0.00 $200,000.00 $0.00 $5,705.92 $194,294.08 $0.00 $194,294.08 97.15% 

 31701.4000.57332.0000.008000.0000 SUPPLY ASSETS ($5,000 OR $75,000.00 ($50,000.00) $25,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25,000.00 $2,724.50 $22,275.50 89.10% 
 LESS) 
 31701.4000.57332.0000.008033.0000 SUPPLY ASSETS ($5,000 OR $65,000.00 ($25,000.00) $40,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $40,000.00 $0.00 $40,000.00 100.00% 
 LESS) 
 31701.4000.57332.0000.008034.0000 SUPPLY ASSETS ($5,000 OR $65,000.00 ($50,000.00) $15,000.00 $0.00 $560.00 $14,440.00 $0.00 $14,440.00 96.27% 
 LESS) 
 31701.4000.57332.0000.008036.0000 SUPPLY ASSETS ($5,000 OR $65,000.00 ($25,000.00) $40,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $40,000.00 $0.00 $40,000.00 100.00% 
 LESS) 
 31701.4000.57332.0000.008047.0000 SUPPLY ASSETS ($5,000 OR $65,000.00 ($25,000.00) $40,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $40,000.00 $1,000.00 $39,000.00 97.50% 
 LESS) 
 31701.4000.57332.0000.008048.0000 SUPPLY ASSETS ($5,000 OR $65,000.00 ($25,000.00) $40,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $40,000.00 $1,000.00 $39,000.00 97.50% 
 LESS) 
 OBJECT:  SUPPLY ASSETS ($5,000 OR LESS) - 57332 $400,000.00 ($200,000.00) $200,000.00 $0.00 $560.00 $199,440.00 $4,724.50 $194,715.50 97.36% 
FUNCTION:  FACILITIES ACQUISITION AND CONSTRUCTION   - 4000$2,868,241.00 $0.00 $2,868,241.00 $71,721.29 $1,066,858.74 $1,801,382.26 $171,210.07 $1,630,172.19 56.84% 

 FUND:  CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS SB-9 - 31701 $2,876,405.00 $0.00 $2,876,405.00 $71,745.10 $1,067,456.33 $1,808,948.67 $171,210.07 $1,637,738.60 56.94% 

 Grand Total: $2,876,405.00 $0.00 $2,876,405.00 $71,745.10 $1,067,456.33 $1,808,948.67 $171,210.07 $1,637,738.60 56.94% 

 End of Report 
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 31900.4000.53330.0000.008000.0000 PROFESSIONAL $2,000.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 100.00% 
 DEVELOPEMENT 
 OBJECT:  PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPEMENT - 53330 $2,000.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 100.00% 

 31900.4000.53414.0000.008000.0000 OTHER SERVICES $747,427.00 $0.00 $747,427.00 $17,047.74 $73,661.47 $673,765.53 $70,055.40 $603,710.13 80.77% 

 31900.4000.53414.0000.008033.0000 OTHER SERVICES $8,000.00 $0.00 $8,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,000.00 $0.00 $8,000.00 100.00% 

 31900.4000.53414.0000.008034.0000 OTHER SERVICES $8,000.00 $0.00 $8,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,000.00 $0.00 $8,000.00 100.00% 

 31900.4000.53414.0000.008036.0000 OTHER SERVICES $8,000.00 $0.00 $8,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,000.00 $0.00 $8,000.00 100.00% 

 31900.4000.53414.0000.008047.0000 OTHER SERVICES $8,000.00 $0.00 $8,000.00 $0.00 $585.00 $7,415.00 $0.00 $7,415.00 92.69% 

 31900.4000.53414.0000.008048.0000 OTHER SERVICES $8,000.00 $0.00 $8,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,000.00 $0.00 $8,000.00 100.00% 

 OBJECT:  OTHER SERVICES - 53414 $787,427.00 $0.00 $787,427.00 $17,047.74 $74,246.47 $713,180.53 $70,055.40 $643,125.13 81.67% 

 31900.4000.54416.0000.008000.0000 COMMUNICATIONS $4,500.00 $0.00 $4,500.00 $117.29 $470.29 $4,029.71 $1,455.69 $2,574.02 57.20% 

 31900.4000.54416.0000.008033.0000 COMMUNICATIONS $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 100.00% 

 31900.4000.54416.0000.008034.0000 COMMUNICATIONS $2,500.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 100.00% 

 31900.4000.54416.0000.008036.0000 COMMUNICATIONS $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 100.00% 

 31900.4000.54416.0000.008047.0000 COMMUNICATIONS $4,000.00 $0.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 $126.06 $3,873.94 $0.00 $3,873.94 96.85% 

 31900.4000.54416.0000.008048.0000 COMMUNICATIONS $4,000.00 $0.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 $126.07 $3,873.93 $0.00 $3,873.93 96.85% 

 OBJECT:  COMMUNICATIONS - 54416 $25,000.00 $0.00 $25,000.00 $117.29 $722.42 $24,277.58 $1,455.69 $22,821.89 91.29% 

 31900.4000.56113.0000.008000.0000 SOFTWARE $22,500.00 $0.00 $22,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $22,500.00 $0.00 $22,500.00 100.00% 

 31900.4000.56113.0000.008033.0000 SOFTWARE $1,500.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 100.00% 

 31900.4000.56113.0000.008034.0000 SOFTWARE $1,500.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 100.00% 

 31900.4000.56113.0000.008036.0000 SOFTWARE $1,500.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 100.00% 

 31900.4000.56113.0000.008047.0000 SOFTWARE $1,500.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 100.00% 

 31900.4000.56113.0000.008048.0000 SOFTWARE $1,500.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 100.00% 

 OBJECT:  SOFTWARE - 56113 $30,000.00 $0.00 $30,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $30,000.00 $0.00 $30,000.00 100.00% 

 31900.4000.56118.0000.008000.0000 GENERAL SUPPLIES AND $255,000.00 $0.00 $255,000.00 $8,493.66 $66,984.66 $188,015.34 $36,128.00 $151,887.34 59.56% 
 MATERIALS 
 31900.4000.56118.0000.008033.0000 GENERAL SUPPLIES AND $16,000.00 $0.00 $16,000.00 $288.00 $6,908.37 $9,091.63 $0.00 $9,091.63 56.82% 
 MATERIALS 
 31900.4000.56118.0000.008034.0000 GENERAL SUPPLIES AND $16,000.00 $0.00 $16,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $16,000.00 $0.00 $16,000.00 100.00% 
 MATERIALS 
 31900.4000.56118.0000.008036.0000 GENERAL SUPPLIES AND $16,000.00 $0.00 $16,000.00 $0.00 $6,620.36 $9,379.64 $0.00 $9,379.64 58.62% 
 MATERIALS 
 31900.4000.56118.0000.008047.0000 GENERAL SUPPLIES AND $16,000.00 $0.00 $16,000.00 $0.00 $970.12 $15,029.88 $0.00 $15,029.88 93.94% 
 MATERIALS 
 31900.4000.56118.0000.008048.0000 GENERAL SUPPLIES AND $16,000.00 $0.00 $16,000.00 $0.00 $87.62 $15,912.38 $0.00 $15,912.38 99.45% 
 MATERIALS 
 OBJECT:  GENERAL SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS - 56118 $335,000.00 $0.00 $335,000.00 $8,781.66 $81,571.13 $253,428.87 $36,128.00 $217,300.87 64.87% 
 31900.4000.57331.0000.008000.0000 FIXED ASSETS (MORE THAN $20,000.00 $0.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 $20,000.00 100.00% 
 $5,000) 
 31900.4000.57331.0000.008033.0000 FIXED ASSETS (MORE THAN $16,000.00 $0.00 $16,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $16,000.00 $0.00 $16,000.00 100.00% 
 $5,000) 
 31900.4000.57331.0000.008034.0000 FIXED ASSETS (MORE THAN $16,000.00 $0.00 $16,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $16,000.00 $0.00 $16,000.00 100.00% 
 $5,000) 
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 31900.4000.57331.0000.008036.0000 FIXED ASSETS (MORE THAN $16,000.00 $0.00 $16,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $16,000.00 $0.00 $16,000.00 100.00% 
 $5,000) 
 31900.4000.57331.0000.008047.0000 FIXED ASSETS (MORE THAN $16,000.00 $0.00 $16,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $16,000.00 $0.00 $16,000.00 100.00% 
 $5,000) 
 31900.4000.57331.0000.008048.0000 FIXED ASSETS (MORE THAN $16,000.00 $0.00 $16,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $16,000.00 $0.00 $16,000.00 100.00% 
 $5,000) 
 OBJECT:  FIXED ASSETS (MORE THAN $5,000) - 57331 $100,000.00 $0.00 $100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $100,000.00 $0.00 $100,000.00 100.00% 

 31900.4000.57332.0000.008000.0000 SUPPLY ASSETS ($5,000 OR $70,000.00 $0.00 $70,000.00 $60,228.00 $60,228.00 $9,772.00 $0.00 $9,772.00 13.96% 
 LESS) 
 31900.4000.57332.0000.008033.0000 SUPPLY ASSETS ($5,000 OR $6,000.00 $0.00 $6,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,000.00 $0.00 $6,000.00 100.00% 
 LESS) 
 31900.4000.57332.0000.008034.0000 SUPPLY ASSETS ($5,000 OR $6,000.00 $0.00 $6,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,000.00 $0.00 $6,000.00 100.00% 
 LESS) 
 31900.4000.57332.0000.008036.0000 SUPPLY ASSETS ($5,000 OR $6,000.00 $0.00 $6,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,000.00 $0.00 $6,000.00 100.00% 
 LESS) 
 31900.4000.57332.0000.008047.0000 SUPPLY ASSETS ($5,000 OR $6,000.00 $0.00 $6,000.00 $0.00 $200.09 $5,799.91 $0.00 $5,799.91 96.67% 
 LESS) 
 31900.4000.57332.0000.008048.0000 SUPPLY ASSETS ($5,000 OR $6,000.00 $0.00 $6,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,000.00 $0.00 $6,000.00 100.00% 
 LESS) 
 OBJECT:  SUPPLY ASSETS ($5,000 OR LESS) - 57332 $100,000.00 $0.00 $100,000.00 $60,228.00 $60,428.09 $39,571.91 $0.00 $39,571.91 39.57% 
FUNCTION:  FACILITIES ACQUISITION AND CONSTRUCTION   - 4000$1,379,427.00 $0.00 $1,379,427.00 $86,174.69 $216,968.11 $1,162,458.89 $107,639.09 $1,054,819.80 76.47% 

 FUND:  ED. TECHNOLOGY EQUIPMENT ACT - 31900 $1,379,427.00 $0.00 $1,379,427.00 $86,174.69 $216,968.11 $1,162,458.89 $107,639.09 $1,054,819.80 76.47% 

 Grand Total: $1,379,427.00 $0.00 $1,379,427.00 $86,174.69 $216,968.11 $1,162,458.89 $107,639.09 $1,054,819.80 76.47% 

 End of Report 



Daily Net Yield
10/2/2017 1.02
10/3/2017 1.02
10/4/2017 1.025
10/5/2017 1.022
10/6/2017 1.022
10/9/2017 Holiday

10/10/2017 1.045
10/11/2017 1.034
10/12/2017 1.043
10/13/2017 1.036
10/16/2017 1.04
10/17/2017 1.045
10/18/2017 1.049
10/19/2017 1.029
10/20/2017 1.02
10/23/2017 1.03
10/24/2017 1.03
10/25/2017 1.046
10/26/2017 1.046
10/27/2017 1.053
10/30/2017 1.8

NM State Treasurer's Office Investment Pool - LGIP
October 2017
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